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Wagga

Thursday 4th May 2017
Racel MOANE FITZGERALD CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m 12:20 pm
Race2 INGLIS BONUS 2YO HANDICAP 1200m 1:00 pm
Race3 SLATER & GORDON LAWYERS MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m 1:35 pm
Race4 NSW RACEHORSE OWNERS ASSOC MAIDEN HANDICAP 1400m 2:15 pm
Race5 THE DAILY ADVERTISER BENCHMARK 60 HANDICAP 2000m 2:55 pm
Race6 ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS RIVERINA 4Y0+ BENCHMARK 65 HANDICAP 3:35 pm
1600m
Race7 XXXX GOLD WAGGA TOWN PLATE 1200m 4:10 pm
Race8 HARRISONS JOINERY CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1400m 4:45 pm
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Race 1 MOANE FITZGERALD CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m
Prize $19,800. Ist $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: True Position Entire Circuit

Straight: 410m.

Circumference: 2208m.
For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 5. Shadow Vision Pacifiers first time

Horse
1. Alfden

2. Sinister Sums

3. Butler Butler

4. Chuckles

5. Shadow Vision
6. Villicana

7. First Rose

8. Jay Vee Elle

9. Miss Iwannabee
10. Our Sassy Girl
11. Pastiche

12. Magic Word
13. Manuelito

14. Sammuka

15. Edge of Manhattan
16. Esempio
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Jockey
Simon Miller

Stacey Metcalfe (a2)

Brodie Loy
Brendan Ward
Tye Angland
Mathew Cahill
Michael Travers
Kayla Nisbet
Lester Grace
Kathy O'Hara
Lachlan King (a2)
Nick Heywood
Brad Clark
Michael Heagney
Blaike McDougall
Rebeka Prest

Trainer

Barbara Joseph & Paul
Jones

Ron Hockley
Natalie Loy
Nick Olive

Kurt Goldman
Geoff Duryea
Doug Vickers
David O'Prey
Chris Heywood
Bruce Cross
Rodger Waters
Chris Heywood
Chris Heywood
Michelle Russell
Gary Colvin
Tim Donnelly

Last 10
8355002215

0054426892
5915605702
016757653
1315224
22150545
412358564
0040546612
915460
0520504362
640095154
0247743595
0630068555
097850933
325522842
7358858

Career
13:1-3-2

108:2-14-12
9:1-1-0
6:1-0-1
5:1-2-1
6:1-1-0
7:1-1-1
18:1-2-2
4:1-0-0
24:1-2-3
7:1-0-0
10:0-1-1
11:.0-1-2
8:.0-0-2
12:0-5-1
5:0-0-1

Prize
$24,900

$53,103
$28,560
$19,900
$33,900
$10,695
$23,130
$24,490
$5,970
$39,275
$15,750
$8,640
$7,530
$5,725
$20,442
$3,425

NSW: 12:20 pm

W%
8%

2%
11%
17%
20%
17%
14%

6%
25%

4%
14%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

VIC/TAS: 12:20 pm
QLD: 12:20 pm
NT: 11:50 am

SA: 11:50 am

WA: 10:20 am

P%
46%

26%
22%
33%
80%
33%
43%
28%
25%
25%
14%
20%
27%
25%
50%
20%
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Bar
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13

15
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59

59
575
57.5
575

7 575

16

14
10

12

57
57
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
545
54.5



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au W

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

iﬁ 16 8. Jay Vee Elle "a\

.ﬁ 15 5. Shadow Vision 'H‘

) 14 12. Magic Word 'ﬁ

\__e__! 13 2. Sinister Sums “v

Q. 12 16. Esempio "H

.: 11 1. Alfiden 'ﬂ‘

& 13. Manuelito "H

o 10

-
& ° 4. Chuckles “H

-
@) 8 11. Pastiche 'ﬂ‘
a 7 6. Villicana “H
.
6 7. First Rose "ﬁ

¢) 5 3. Butler Butler "H
.')_L_’ 4 9. Miss Iwannabee v
(0) 3 14. Sammuka “H

B 2 15. Edge of Manhattan v

-

W 1 10. Our Sassy Girl “v

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit Race Direction >
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= W ALFDEN

» ’ ‘# 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Lookin At Lucky Dam Bonne Famille
Breeder International Thoroughbreds Bloodstock Investments

Trainer Barbara Joseph & Paul Jones Barrier 11
Jockey Simon Miller 59.0kg Prizemoney $24,900
Win Range 2000m W&P% 8-46

Owners R | Hitchcock & D A Dale C.areer. 13:1-3-2 12 Mth's 3:.0-0-1 1st UR 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.1—0—1
Colours Yellow, Red Diamond And Armbands, Red And Yellow Spots Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 9:0-3-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 S Miller 59.0 11 $5.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 4.76L 1:36.78 12 12
30f11 CANB  Fri21Aprl7  1600m CL1-SW Good3 S Miller 590 9  $6 Travancore 57.5kg 0.80L 1:37.3 9 7
50f12 WAGG Sun2Aprl7  1400m CL3 Good3 B Loy 560 4  $17 Little Arli 57.0kg 3.10L 1:23.06 7 10
12 0f 13 ROYA Sat 2Aprl6  2400m ATC DERBY Soft6 T Clark 56.5 2 $201 Tavago 56.5kg 26.10L 2:33.67 6 12
11 of 14 ROSE Sat 26Mar16 2000m TULLOCH Good3 M Cahill 56.0 12 $81 0ld North 56.0kg 7.80L 2:01.9 77
- Trainer Ron Hockley Barrier 13
i N n SINISTER SUMS Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 59.0kg Prizemoney $53,103
| 8yearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 1120m - 1250m W&P% 2-26
Sire Half Hennessy Dam Gold in the Till
355325:.?;'\'%3!5@;“" Career 12 Mths 21:0-2-0 1stUp5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Colours Lime Green, Yellow Braces And Armbands, Black Cap 108:2-14-12 Good 70:2-10-9  Soft 24:0-2-2 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Firm 7:0-0-1 Dist 12:0-3-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 S Metcalfe 59.0 13$101.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 9.28L 1:36.78 10 10
12 of 13 WAGG Sun 23Aprl7 1800m CL1-SW Good4  C Frater-hill 59.0 2 $21 Zardalu 57.5kg 9.25L 1:51.27 1 10
50f7 ECHU Sun9Aprl7  1600m BM58 Soft5 S Hunter 540 7  $61 Phantom Eagle 59.0kg 4.75L 1:41.52 7 6
40f14 WAGG Sun2Aprl7  1600m CL1-SW Good3 N Burrells 59.0 7  $17 Yankee Foxtrot 59.0kg 4.30L 1:37.09 6 5
40f15 ALBU Sun19Marl7 1500m CL1 Good3 S Hunter 540 3 $13 I'm Peter 54.5kg 3.48L 1:29.22 8 9
- Trainer Natalie Loy Barrier 5
- n BUTLER BUTI‘ER Jockey Brodie Loy 57.5kg Prizemoney $28,560

-"!\. 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Commands Dam Late Watch
Breeder Bowness Stud

Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-22

Owners Miss A E Averina, Mrs T L Holmes, Miss J L K Wallis-Hinde, Mrs D Mollo Career 9.1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0. 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-0

Ms S Pruessner, Mrs V A Vujic, § Cotter, M A Molloy, S James, P J Hogan & M A " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Moscatelli Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours White, Red Twin City Emblem, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 B Loy 57.5 5 $11.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 3.93L 1:36.78 33
90f14 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1400m BM55 Good4  C Frater-hill 595 8 $111I32q9in' With Willy 57.0kg 4.52L 4 3
10of9 GUND Sun9Aprl7  1400m MDN-SW Soft7 B Loy 585 3 $7 Butler Butler 58.5kg 4.00L 1:27.98 1 1
50f11 WANG Fri31Marl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 N Souquet 580 1  $31 Meowie Wowie 56.5kg 5.30L 1:24.54 1 1
60f14 ALBU Sun19Marl7 1175m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 R Bensley 570 9  $71 Gasworx 57.0kg 6.18L 1:09.86 11 11

- n Trainer Nick Olive Barrier 9
CHUCKLES Jockey Brendan Ward 57.5kg Prizemoney $19,900
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-33
$¥  Sire Myboycharlie Dam Ducey Du

Breeder Goodwood Farm

Owners Triple Crown Syndications (Mgr: C H Ward), V P Chau, S W Ahkin, K Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 7.1-0-1 ~ 1st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 20-0-0

Coughlan, D J Rusk, B W & Mrs J K Nolan, No Excuses (Mgr: P C Michael), M Wells, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

SV Nolan, TP Corfe, B F Mcardle, A D Lindsay, KW Norton, Z U B Enterpnses (Mgr: Jockey 4:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

B M George)

Colours Red, White Triple Crown Syndications Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 B Ward 57.5 9 $14.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 495 1:36.78 2 2
1of14 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 B Ward 585 6 $4 Chuckles 58.5kg 2.37L 1:24.5 2 2
60of12 SAPP  Fri31Marl7 1200m MDN-SW Soft7 B Ward 58.5 4 $4.60 Bendoura 57.0kg 5.80L 1:12.8 4 4
70f12 CANB Sat18Marl7 1000m MDN-SW Good4 B Ward 585 8 $7 Our Rosemaree 56.5kg 7.18L 57.64 4 6
70f10 BEAU Sat5Novl6é  1250m MDN Good3 A Gibbons 580 4 $8 Relaxed 59.0kg 4.00L 1:13.93 6 8
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_ [ sHADOW vISION

3 year old brown gelding (male)
®

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Optometrist
Breeder Glenwood Farm Syndicate

Trainer Kurt Goldman
Jockey Tye Angland 57.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $33,900
W&P% 20-80

Owners A M Cardy, M D Wiener, P H Green & Poidevin Paradice Racing Synd Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:2-2-1  1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-1

(Mgr: S Poidevin) ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 T Angland 57.5 15 $2.50 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 0.72L 1:36.78 9 6
3of5 KEMB Sat22Aprl7 1500m CL1 Soft5 K Nisbet 550 5 $4.401C3t£a8r371pagne Ready 58.0kg 2.50L 5 5
10f10 CANB Fri 7Aprl7  1400m MDN Good4 K Nisbet 59.0  2$3.60EF Shadow Vision 59.0kg 0.20L 1:23.52 2 2
20f14 WAGG Fri23Decl6  1400m MDN-SW Good4  JIJnr 57.5 14 $4.20F Salesman 57.5kg 0.10L 1:23.77 10 7
20f11 GOUL Thu 8Decl6 1400m MDN Good3 B Shinn 580 1 $4.60 Shalluck 59.0kg 3.80L 1:22.25 7 6

e n VI LLICANA Trainer Geoff Duryea Barrier 7
N Jockey Mathew Cahill 57.5kg Prizemoney $10,695

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
"L Sire All American Dam One Kiss
Breeder Orpheo Pty Ltd

Win Range 1400m

W&P% 17-33

Owners S Lane, J Ferrarin, Miss S Rigby, ] MacPherson, C Trenchard, M Spurr, Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 7.1-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Mrs S Spurr, Ms S Clancy, GIMickeIson, K éeton, BettyCorlcs (Mgr: B Co'rcoran), R Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Andrea, P Curry, R Ferguson, M Taylor & B Giddens Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue And White Stripes, Lime Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 M Cahill 57.5 7 $15.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 0.72L 1:36.78 1 1
20f14 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1400m BM55 Good4 L Smith 580 13 $511I-£qgin' With Willy 57.0kg 0.17L 2 2
1of8 BERR Sat18Marl7 1400m MDN-SW Good3 L Smith 585 7 $2F Villicana 58.5kg 1131 12428
50f11 CORO Sun12Marl7 1300m MDN Good3 L Smith 570 3 $10 Leica's Lass 57.5kg 5.75L 1:18.39 6 5
10 of 12 CORO  Tue 14Febl7 1200m MDN Good3 B Sweeney 56.0 3 $4.80F Wee Jess 54.0kg 5.40L 1:10.33 5 6
& . Trainer Doug Vickers Barrier 6
7 FI RST ROSE Jockey Michael Travers 57.0kg Prizemoney $23,130
5 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-43
*% Sire King of Prussia Dam Jean Rose
Breeder Mr L Moylan a1, a1, 0. 0.
Owners L M Moylan & Mrs J P Moylan (Fia ree(; g (1) (1) ! (152 I\I(Iitl51.518.1111 1 ;stﬂUOPOZé)g 0 ﬁnd Upz,ZdOOOOO
Colours Green, Gold Diamonds Band, Blue Armbands, Gold And Blue Quartered irm UL-0- oodo.1-1- Oft UU-U- eavy ZU-U-
Cap Jockey 4:1-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 M Travers 570 6 $9.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 2.13L 1:36.78 16 16
1of14 WAGG Sun2Aprl7  1600m CL1-SW Good M Travers 545 8 $9 First Rose 54.5kg 0.30L 1:37.53 14 12
20f14 ALBU  Sun19Marl7 1400m MDN Good3 M Travers 55.5 9 $19 Fathers Delight 59.0kg 0.94L 1:25.08 12 13
30f14 WAGG Tue 7Marl7 1400m MDN Good3 M Travers 550 2 $71 Arroyo Grande 55.0kg 2.72L 1:23.55 10 8
50f8 LEET  Tue3lJanl7 1150m MDN Good3 B Clark 555 8  $51 Allez Troienne 56.0kg 4.80L 1:07.49 6 6
b n JAY VEE EI.I.E Trainer David O'Prey Barrier 16
Jockey Kayla Nisbet 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,490
'} >5yearoldbay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-28
g Sire Casino Prince qu La Brava.
(B)';Issgfsr Miljyl?ﬁvﬁacslgr? h%l(rE{AeCe?:\zr? ston, D J Livingston, Ms J N Career 18:1-2-2 12 Niths 101-2-0. 1st Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 30-1-0
Livingston, B A Livingstogn, Miss A Noto, B J I-?enne'ssy, MD I?/I Smfth, A J Haberfield, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 6:1-1-1
L Stafford, C M Sylvia, A T Drake, S McCosh, N L Gleeson, J Burt, | J Hughson, T Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Cook & M | Banks
Colours Silver, Black Yoke, Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 K Nisbet 57.0 16 $26.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 8.20L 1:36.78 15 13
10 of 14 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1400m BM55 Good4 B Ward 575 3 $261I-£2r119in' With Willy 57.0kg 6.06L 6 8
40f12 WANG Fri31Marl7 1300m F&M BMSS Good4 ) Todd 585 6 $51 Jocasta 610kg 475L 1174 1110
11 0f 12 WANG Thu 16Marl7 1170m BM58 Good4 B Sweeney 56.5 4  $81 Kabrocco 63.5kg 8.70L 1:09.26 1 1
40f9 BENA Mon 5Sepl6 2040m BM58 Heavy9 B Sweeney 56.5 8 $8.50 Helen Royale 56.5kg 1.70L 2:16.91 9 9
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- n MISS IWAN NABEE Trainer Chris Heywood Barrier 4
\ = Jockey Lester Grace 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,970
[0/ Syearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 25-25
Sire Lord Jim Dam Encostakore
Breeder Mr W Johns Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
pumers \é\feg;‘)h”& G T Milroy & Wirs C A Murphy Firm0:0-00  Good31-0-0  Soft10-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 L Grace 57.0 4 $31.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 4.91L 1:36.78 1 11
1of8 TOC  Sat15Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW Good4 L Grace 570 6  $4F Miss Iwannabee 57.0kg 0.33L 1:18.6
40f12 CORO Fri30Decl6 1200m MDN-SW Soft6 L Coombe 570 3 $26 Green Tea lce 59.0kg 1.60L 1:12.85 4 3
60f11 WAGG Sat3Decl6 ~ 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3 L Coombe 580 9 $411618t9 ;he Chocolates 56.5kg 4.00L 32
11 of 13 WAGG Mon 21Nov16 1200m F&M MDN Good3 N Heywood 58.5 12 $61 Rhythmic Moss 54.5kg 7.80L 1:11.04 10 10
— Trainer Bruce Cross Barrier 1
10 OUR SASSY GIRI‘ Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 57.0kg Prizemoney $39,275
v 6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 2000m W&P% 4-25
Sire Show a Heart Dam Scenic Mist
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd . : . .
Oumere D) Bar?y, R R Stevans & Ms R A Brishourne Career 2612:3 12 Miths 100-2-1 1st Up 60-0-1  2nd Up 40-1-1
Colours Royal Blue, White V And Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11.0-0-1  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 7:1-2-1
Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 K O'hara 57.0  1$101.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 8.27L 1:36.78 13 14
50f7 NOWR Sun16Aprl7 1400m CL1 Heavy8 K Adams 550 4 $4.60 Onemore Bopa 56.0kg 4.20L 1:27.11 7 7
20f7 KEMB Sat1Aprl7  1400m F&M BM60 Heavy8 K Adams 540 4 $31 Fleeting Stryke 60.5kg 0.50L 1:27.93 77
12 0f 12 QUEA  Mon 13Marl7 1460m BM55 Good3 K Adams 56.0 4  $18 Tycoon Mar 60.5kg 7.17L 1:25.24 12 12
13 0f 13 ROSE  Wed 28Sep16 1500m F&M BM72 Good3 A Banks 540 9 $101 Cry for Peace 56.0kg 11.70L 1:29.58 12 12
- Trainer Rodger Waters Barrier 8
o 11 PASTICH E Jockey Lachlan King 57.0kg Prizemoney $15,750
{4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-14
L. . Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Montmartre Madam
gwrelgfsr R'VlTr\/\FI{at-Lr\le\a;lt?Eiollard Miss S A Fowler, Miss G K Waters, Mrs M J Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7.1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Waters, J A Waters & H B Baxter ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Colours Gold, Royal Blue Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 L King 57.0 8 $31.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 4.08L 1:36.78 5 4
40f11 CANB Fri21Aprl7  1600m CL1-SW Good3 R Hunt 57.0 10 $101 Travancore 57.5kg 2.76L 1:37.3 10 9
110f12 GUND Sun9Aprl7  1400m CL1 Heavy8 B Murphy 550 1  $26 Myint 54.0kg 16.82L 1:26.82 4 5
10 of 15 ALBU  Sun 19Marl7 1500m CL1 Good3 L Coombe 56.5 13 $19 I'm Peter 54.5kg 7.07L 1:29.22 14 15
30f 7 WAGG Tue7Marl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 B Murphy n/a The Walrus n/a 2.38L 58.57
. MAGIC WORD Trainer Chris Heywood Barrier 14
| R, Jockey Nick Heywood 56.5kg Prizemoney $8,640
{1 4yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Magic Albert Dam Tranquilize
gfv‘::gfs' CN:V'”G 3639 L”;’flstmef;tSMF’tyBLf\dH ey Career 10:0-1-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Beige R Fim 0000 Good 5011 Soft 2000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 of 16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 N Heywood 56.5 14 $51.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 7.72L 1:36.78 77
20f8 TOC  Sat15Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW Good4 B Clark 59.0 7 $4.20 Miss lwannabee 57.0kg 0.33L 1:18.6
40f9 GUND Sun9Aprl7  1400m MDN-SW Soft7 B Clark 59.0 2  $12 Butler Butler 58.5kg 6.20L 1:27.98 4 3
70f14 ALBU  Sun19Marl7 1400m MDN Good3 B Clark 560 14 $8 Fathers Delight 59.0kg 3.01L 1:25.08 11 9
70f14 WAGG Tue 7Marl7 1400m MDN Good3 B Clark 56.0 14  $16 Arroyo Grande 55.0kg 6.20L 1:23.55 13 11
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- MANUELITO Trainer Chris Heywood Barrier 10
i =0 ) Jockey Brad Clark 56.5kg Prizemoney $7,530
[ A4yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-27
Sire Choisir Dam Rareville
Breeder Cranton Bloodstock 1. N N N
Owners D J Corcoran, Mrs S M Corcoran & C Heywood C.areer. 11012 12 Mth,s 120-1-2 st UR 2001 2nd Up _2'0 10
Colours Beige Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
16 of 16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1600m CI1-sw Good4 B Clark 56.5 10 $71.001$3t%a7%0w Vision 57.5kg 12.32L 4 9
60f 13 WAGG Sun 23Aprl7 1800m CL1-SW Good4 N Heywood 5.5 3 $41 Zardalu 57.5kg 5.58L 1:51.27 22
30f9 HOLB Sat8Aprl7  1400m MDN Firm2 S Metcalfe 585 5  $9 Cooee March 58.0kg 0.85L 1:23.95
12 of 14 WAGG Sun 2Aprl7 ~ 1300m MDN-SW Good3 N Heywood 59.0 3 $21 Short 58.5kg 5.20L 1:17.09 8 8
11 of 14 WAGG Tue 7Marl7  1400m MDN Good3 L Coombe 56.5 6  $15 Arroyo Grande 55.0kg 8.73L 1:23.55 2 3
- SAM MU KA Trainer Michelle Russell Barrier 3
== ) Jockey Michael Heagney 56.5kg Prizemoney $5,725
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire Zariz Dam Better Princess
gxrelgferhng:laBloger:all\fr?er Chaloner, S J Chaloner, S A Blacker, G Blacker, D Mcareer 8:0-0-2 12 Mths 4.0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 30-0-1
Lyons, S D Wheatland, Mrs S A O'shea &T Simunic ’ + Firm 1:0-0-0 Gfmd 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Colours Gold, Black Fam||y Crest, Striped Sleeves Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 M Heagney 56.5 3$101.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 6.97L 1:36.78 8§ 8
90f9 HOLB Sat8Aprl7  1400m MDN Firm2 B Loy 590 2 $5 Cooee March 58.0kg 22.471 1:23.95
70f14 WAGG Sun2Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW Good3 M Heagney 590 2 $61 Short 58.5kg 4.40L 1:17.09 11 1
80f13 WAGG Tue 7Marl7 1200m MDN-SW Good3 S Miller 590 13 $31 Yellowtail 59.0kg 9.32L 1:11.21 12 12
80f8 WAGG Mon 6Febl7 1000m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 L Coombe n/a Zardalu n/a 8.20L 59.63
b EDGE OF MAN HATTAN Trainer Gary Colvin Barrier 2
S Jockey Blaike McDougall 54.5kg Prizemoney $20,442
S 4 year old bay mare (female) _ Win Range - W&P% 0-50
.. Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Edge of Eternity
g:ﬁ:gfsr lllll-f‘.sell(egsbAesift?nS JLE:arne P Jones, Mrs P Mcglynn, D Mcglynn, A Career 120-5-1 12 Mths 100-4-2 1st Up 3:0-2:0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Smith, C Chamberlain, Mrs D Chambzlrlain, Mrs E Larkins,gl\% Lalrkins, I%ryC }:Ienman, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-5-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
mrs ; ?ydbe, MkrS R AJL(J;d& Mrs ’\gFGercﬂ?n, Ms C Fitzgerald, Mrs W Keogh, G Stone,  Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 8:0-4-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
rs K Stebnyckyj, A Cameron olvin
Colours Lime Green, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 B Mcdougall 545 2 $7.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 1.68L 1:36.78 6 5
20f13 WAGG Sun 23Aprl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4 N Souquet 570 8 $4.60 Marco Man 59.0kg 0.81L 1:12.13 100 9
50f11 WAGG Mon 6Febl7 1600m CL1-SW Soft5 M Heagney 54.5 10 $3.80 Run Hoff Run 57.5kg 3.00L 1:389 1 9
20f11 WAGG Tue17Janl7 1600m MDN-SW Good4 M Heagney 570 10 $2.80F Veux Winkle 55.5kg 3.00L 1:39.97 5 5
20f12 WAGG Mon9Janl7 1660m MDN Good4 M Heagney 575 11 $4F1~Cﬁ”3$he Midwife 57.0kg 1.00L 4 2
- . Trainer Tim Donnelly Barrier 12
) 16 ESEM PIO Jockey Rebeka Prest 54.5kg Prizemoney $3,425
I, .'..: 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Al Sire Excellent Art Dam Irgunette
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ E:WRrAT Ba”grsdJ 6 fose B lion 8 Addison S Sarey p | CATEET 5001 12 Mths 60-0-1 15t Up 20-0-1  2nd Up 10-0-0
Conte, Ms ) G Anson 1 Lam & 1T 8l RN Fiem 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-1  Soft10-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, Green Seams And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 R Prest 54.5 12 $31.00 Shadow Vision 57.5kg 4.68L 1:36.78 14 15
30f14 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 S Metcalfe 570 1  $17 Chuckles 585kg 3.65L 1:24.5 1 10
70f10 WAGG Sun2Aprl7  1000m BT-3U-OPN Good3 K Nisbet n/a Lord Von Costa n/a 11.80L 58.78
8of14 CORO Fri30Decl6 1600m CL1-SW Softb  CMacfarlane 545 8  $14 Supply Money 57.0kg 15.70L 1:37.32 9 8
80f13 WAGG Thu 15Decl6 1600m MDN-SW Good4 M Cahill 570 6  $14 Gifted Curves 59.0kg 11.20L 1:38.66 10 10

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 2 INGLIS BONUS 2YO HANDICAP 1200m NSW: 1:00 pm
Prize $24,750. 1st $13,925. 2nd $4,875. 3rd $2,450. 4th $1,125. 5th $625. 6th $350. 7th $350. 8th $350. 9th $350. VIC/TAS: 1:00 pm
10th $350. QLD: 1:00 pm
Rail: True Position Entire Circuit NT: 12:30 pm
Straight: 410m. SA:12:30 pm

WA: 11:00 am

Circumference: 2208m.
For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Red Zephyr Blinkers again, cross-over nose band off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Junglized Tye Angland Gerald Ryan 32571 3:1-1-0 $24,265 33% 67% 5 585
2. Tyres Are Crucial Brodie Loy Barbara Joseph & Paul 721 2:1-1-0 $19975 50% 100% 4 585
Jones
3. Grandioso Tommy Berry Lee & Anthony 11 1:1-0-0 $12,650 100% 100% 2 58
Freedman
4. Up Trumpz Mathew Cahill Joe Cleary 513523 4:1-1-2 $24925 25% 100% 3 58
5. Boyish Nick Heywood Gerald Ryan 4373 3:0-0-2 $12575 0% 67% 7 56
6. Red Zephyr Adam Hyeronimus  Gai Waterhouse & 29556 3:0-0-0 $6325 0% 0% 6 56
Adrian Bott
SCRATCHED
8. Cosmo Star Bradley Vale Trevor Sutherland 637356 4:0-0-2 $4280 0% 50% 8 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

8. Cosmo Star "v
5. Boyish "H
6. Red Zephyr "H

1. Junglized ‘H
2. Tyres Are Crucial 'H

»d

N W R OO N

i

B D

4. Up Trumpz 'v

- g‘b !

1 3. Grandioso ﬂ

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit Race Direction >
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JUNGLIZED

2 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Snitzel Dam Maid for Me
Breeder M J & S C Murdoch

Owners TS Rocks, R E Collins, T A Collins, M D Jennings, Ms M J O'Gorman,
Denns Racing (Mgr: D L Yopp), S T H Racing (Mgr: S C O'leary) & Jadeskye (Mgr:

W Flower)

Colours Red, White Spots
Race Details
30f7  WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1200m 2y Hep
20f12 MUSW Fri21Aprl7  1000m KINGDOM
30f9 RHIL  Mon 10Aprl7 900m 2YC&G-BT
70f8 RHIL  Thu30Marl7 900m BT-2CG-OPN
70f7 ROSE Sat12Novl6 1100m 2Y-HCP

[P TYRES ARE CRUCIAL

2 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Pendragon Dam Stormy Sac
Breeder Think Big Stud Pty Ltd

Track

Good4
Good4
Heavy8

Soft6
Soft6

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $24,265
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Gerald Ryan
Jockey Tye Angland 58.5kg
Win Range 900m

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
p Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Angland 585 5 $4.40 Grandioso 58.0kg 2.06L 1:10.04 1 2
M Bell 575 2 $8 Lord Cecil 55.0kg 0.10L 57.25 2 1
T Wolfgram n/a Risen n/a 5.80L 55.4
C Brown n/a Icon of Dubai n/a 4.00L 53.4
N Callow 58.0 6 $4.20 Veranillo 57.5kg 18.30L 1:05.66 3 4
Trainer Barbara Joseph & Paul Jones Barrier 4
Jockey Brodie Loy 58.5kg Prizemoney $19,975

Owners P A Jones, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, J B Critchley, Ms C J Dennett,
Mrs J H Quirke, D J Quirke, M D Martin, D R Spence, D N Wilton, Mrs W Wilton, D

M Piper, S Glynn, B Michalski & Philomena (Mgr: Mrs D M Mcdonald)

Colours White, Yellow Chevrons And Cap
Race Details
70of7  WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1200m 2y Hcp
20f6  WAGG Sun23Aprl7 1200m 2Y HCP
10f10 WAGG Sun2Aprl7  1000m 2Y HCP
lof6 CANB Sat18Marl7 900m 2Y&3Y-BT

I} GRANDIOSO

2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Rosie's Reward
Breeder Mr | Ward

Track

Good4
Good4
Good3
Good3

Jockey
B Loy
S Miller
B Loy
S Miller

Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-100

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
585 4 $4.60 Grandioso 58.0kg 4.97L 1:10.04 4 3
59.0 5 $1.90F Up Trumpz 57.5kg 0.10L 1:11.42 6 4
575 9 $5Tyres Are Crucial 57.5kg 2.00L 57.71 3 3

n/a Tyres Are Crucial n/a 1.30L 53.95
Trainer Lee & Anthony Freedman Barrier 2
Jockey Tommy Berry 58.0kg Prizemoney $12,650

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 100-100

Owners J Sullivan, Ms J Andrews, M Sullivan, C Chalwell, E Davidson, C Hughes Rcareer L1-0:0 12 Mths 2200 1st Up 1.1-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Toms, M Ford, L Mcbermott, M Beadomme, Délray Synd, Rivette Synd,l Ajax Synd,' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Shannon Synd, Delta Synd (Mgr: B B Martin Oam), Andwereintoit Synd(Mgr: N Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Brundell) & Rashini Synd (Mgr: M Crutcher)

Colours Red, Purple Sash, White Sleeves, Purple Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
lof7 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1200m 2y Hep Good4 T Berry 580 2 $2.90 Grandioso 58.0kg 0.26L 1:10.04 7 7
10f9 BEND Wed 19Aprl7 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 D Moor 59.0 5 $4.40 Grandioso 59.0kg 0.10L 57.72 8 7

- Trainer Joe Cleary Barrier 3

n UP TRUM PZ Jockey Mathew Cahill 58.0kg Prizemoney $24,925
@ 2 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-100

Sire Zariz Dam Gee Trump

gw:gfsr.xl rsr?urz] Il\rllesSR M i, Miss L Shies, H W Shires & R Winbank - o) 412 12Mths 51-1-2 st Up 20-0-2 2nd Up 21-1-0

Colours Maroon, White Star And Stars Sleeves, Maroon And White Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f7 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1200m 2y Hep Good4 M Cahill 58.0 3 $10.00 Grandioso 58.0kg 3.94L 1:10.04 3 4
lof6 WAGG Sun23Aprl7 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 M Cahill 57.5 2 $2.90 Up Trumpz 57.5kg 0.10L 1:11.42 33
30f10 ORAN Fri7Aprl7 ~ 1000m SILV APPLE Good3 M Cahill 580 3 $7 Charlie Chap 57.0kg 0.93L 56.85 5 1
20f10 QUEA Tue 13Decl6 900m MDN-SW Good3 M Cahill 55.0 6 $3.80 Bare Foot Babe 57.0kg 0.20L 51.51 3
30f7 CANB  Fri25Nov16 1000m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 R Wiggins 570 1  $15 Lucy Rose 55.0kg 2.40L 58.86 34

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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2 year old bay colt (male)
‘_‘ Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Morceau

Breeder T J & J a Hughes Racing

Owners T) Hughes, Mrs J A Hughes, N L & Mrs C A Pinder, L F Norden, AM &

Mrs K L Pinder, D A Pinder & D N & Mrs H J McFarlane

Colours Blue, White Band And Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details
4of 7  WAGG
30f9 GOSF
70f10 CANT
30f12 WELL
1of9 RHIL

Thu 4Mayl7 1200m 2y Hep

Tue 25Apr17 1000m 2Y MDN
Mon 17Aprl7 1100m 2Y MDN
Sun 12Marl7 1100m WELL BOOT
Mon 27Feb17 900m BT-2-F-UNR

-

(=)

K3 RED ZEPHYR

2 year old chestnut colt (male)

Sire Snitzel Dam Red Typhoon

Breeder Milburn Creek Stud

Owners Domeland Pty Ltd (Mgr: Y P Cheng)
Colours Red, Yellow Band, Striped Sleeves

Race Details
20f7 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1200m 2y Hep
90f12 ROYA Tue 25Aprl7 1200m 2YCG MDNSW
50f7 KEMB Sat1Aprl7  1000m 2Y MDN-SW
1of7 RAND Tue21Marl7 735m 2YC&G-BT
40of 5 RAND Tue7Marl7 740m BT-3U-OPN
_ [FJ cosmo STAR

G 2 year old bay gelding (male)

#%  Sire Star Witness Dam Cosmo Gal

Breeder Dr K Pendergast

Track
Good4
Good4
Soft7
Good3
Heavy8

Track
Good4
Soft7
Heavy8
Heavy8
Heavy8

Owners T G Sutherland, Ms L N Watson, T M Rice, A J Viola, C Schofield, E R

Mcdermott, K M Mcdermott, H Dlugon, Mrs L C Clark, Miss S L Williams, J B Power, Firm 0:0-0-0

W P English & V J English

Colours Blue, Red Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details
60f7 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1200m 2y Hep
30f6  WAGG Sun23Aprl7 1200m 2Y HCP
70f10 WAGG Sun2Aprl7  1000m 2Y HCP
30f8 CORO Sun12Marl7 900m 2Y MDN-SW
6of7 CANB Fri 25Nov16 1000m 2Y MDN-SW

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good4
Good4
Good3
Good3
Soft5

Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 7

Jockey Nick Heywood 56.0kg Prizemoney $12,575

Win Range - W&P% 0-67

Career 3:0-0-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
N Heywood 56.0 7 $7.00 Grandioso 58.0kg 3.40L 1:10.04 5 5
T Wolfgram 56.5 8  $10 Risen 56.5kg 1.80L 58.55 4 4
Jnr 560 4  $26 Regent 56.0kg 3.80L 1:06.43 33
B El-issa 56.0 6  $7 Lucy Rose 54.0kg 2.40L 1:03.88 32
J Parr n/a Boyish n/a 1.30L 55.5

Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 6

Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 56.0kg Prizemoney $6,325

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Hyeronimus  56.0 6 $15.00 Grandioso 58.0kg 0.26L 1:10.04 2 1
Jnr 56.0 11  $11 Pierata 56.0kg 9.20L 1:12.66 9 10
P King 570 1 $3.40 Pendeloque 55.0kg 3.30L 59.75 4 4
T Clark n/a Red Zephyr n/a 0.30L 43.7
T Clark n/a Spencer n/a 2.40L 43.8

Trainer Trevor Sutherland Barrier 8

Jockey Bradley Vale 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,280

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 4:0-0-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Vale 55.0 8 $61.00 Grandioso 58.0kg 4.00L 1:10.04 6 6
B Vale 555 1 $31Up Trumpz 57.5kg 1.35L 1:11.42 5 6
B Vale 575 5  $18 Tyres Are Crucial 57.5kg 6.20L 57.71 2 1
M Taylor 570 2 $7 Denman Diva 55.0kg 3.36L 53.15 4
M Cahill 570 7 $6.50 Lucy Rose 55.0kg 14.00L 58.86 2 1
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Race 3 SLATER & GORDON LAWYERS MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 1:35 pm
Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 1:35 pm
10th $300. QLD: 1:35 pm
Rail: True Position Entire Circuit NT: 1:05 pm
Straight: 410m. SA: 1:05 pm

WA: 11:35 am

Circumference: 2208m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Il Bandito Lugging bit first time, 4. Beaujeen Blinkers first time, 5. Port Bowler Blinkers off again,
cross-over nose band off first time, gelded, nose roll first time, tongue tie again, 8. Dream And Journey Blinkers
first time, 9. Roaming to Win Approved race plates (front) first time, approved race plates (hind) first time, blinkers
first time, lugging bit first time, 11. Foxlike Blinkers off first time, bubble cheeker (near side) off first time, ear
muffs again, lugging bit again, winkers first time, 16. Deadly Cute Blinkers again, lugging bit again, 17. Coandilil
Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dundalk (NZ) Mathew Cahill Luke Pepper 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 58
2.1 Bandito Tommy Berry Matthew Dale 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 58
3. Ambusher Rebeka Prest Ron Hockley 09 1:0-0-0 $625 0% 0% 17 57
4. Beaujeen Brendan Ward Phil Sweeney 735434328 7:.0-1-3 $11,460 0% 57% 7 57
5. Port Bowler Richard Bensley Wayne Carroll 05876595 5:0-0-0 $2800 0% 0% 8 57
6. Arosa Nick Heywood Chris Heywood 577523 4:0-1-1 $6,140 0% 50% 2 56.5
7. Call Me Anything Kathy O'Hara John Marzol 3759425665 12:0-1-2 $19455 0% 25% 3 56
8. Dream And Journey Michael Heagney ~ David Blundell 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 56
9. Roaming to Win Blaike McDougall ~ Scott Spackman 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 56
10. Suneeze Kayla Nisbet Keith Dryden & Scott 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 56

Collings
11. Foxlike Simon Miller Kerry Weir 8945s7 4:0-0-0 $2375 0% 0% 11 555
12. Quirimbas Lester Grace Andrew Sheahan 672556255 6:0-2-0 $11,375 0% 33% 13 555
SCRATCHED
14. Ligny Bryan Murphy Trevor Sutherland 0688244825 9:0-2-0 $11,125 0% 22% 4 54
15. The Big Sheila Lachlan King (a2) ~ Jodie Bohr 036573058 6:0-0-2 $2075 0% 33% 15 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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14 3. Ambusher "H
13 15. The Big Sheila "H
12 12. Quirimbas "H
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11 10. Suneeze "ﬁ
:f] 10 11. Foxlike "ﬂ
6 9 8. Dream And Journey "H
6 8 5. Port Bowler "H
:& 7 4. Beaujeen "H
i 6 9. Roaming to Win "a\
& 5 1. Dundalk "H
t:| 4 14. Ligny "U
éﬁ 3 7. Call Me Anything "H
é 2 6. Arosa "H\
;é} 1 2. Il Bandito "ﬁ

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit Race Direction —>
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DUNDALK Trainer Luke Pepper Barrier 5
Jockey Mathew Cahill 58.0kg
I~ # 3 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire O'Reilly Dam Glam Slam
Breeder G J Chittick
Owners A Callipari, P J Callipari & S Kocak FIRST STARTER
Colours White, Emerald Green And Red Hooped Sleeves, White, Emerald Green
And Red Thirds Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4 M Cahill 58.0 5 $5.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 7.37L 57.23 5 5
20f5 MRYA Sat15Aprl7 920m OPEN-BT Good4  J Hughes n/a Little Off the Top n/a 1.00L 54.6
o Trainer Matthew Dale Barrier 1
; n "' BAN DITO Jockey Tommy Berry 58.0kg
::i , 3 year old bay gelding (male)
K2 Sire Time Thief Dam Red Feather
Breeder Mr G Bonaccordo
Owners G Bonaccordo FIRST STARTER
Colours Pink, Dark Blue And White Checked Sash, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4 T Berry 58.0 1 $2.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 7.37L 57.23 31
20f10 GOUL Wed 27Jan16 800m BT-UNR Good4 B Avdulla nfa 4 Iltextya n/a 0.10L 45.43
- Trainer Ron Hockley Barrier 17
) 5 H AMBUSHER Jockey Rebeka Prest 57.0kg Prizemoney $625
. ‘4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Widden Valley Dam Amber Flush
Breeder Mr M Sumner . . . .
Owners M Sumner, | G Smith, Ms D M Hall & L Omond-Smith C.areer. 1000 12 Mth.s 2000 Lst Up, 1000 2nd Up (_)'0 00
Colours Lime Green, Yellow Braces And Armbands, Black Cap i 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4 R Prest 57.0 17 $51.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 13.33L 57.23 13 14
90f9 PAKE Thu20Aprl7 1200m 4UP MDN-SW Synth  C Brown 58.5 5  $41 Zamboanga 58.5kg 15.90L 1:14.2 1 2
L n BEAUJEEN Trainer Phil Sweeney Barrier 7
1 Jockey Brendan Ward 57.0kg Prizemoney $11,460
m 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-57
#%  Sire Mossman Dam Rihanna
(B)t;lsﬁgfsrJhcva;gfrgosggt;crﬁczty;gel Mrs K Keel, P A Sweeney, R A Cromie Career 70-1-3 12 Mths 7.0-1-3 - 1st Up 3:0-1-1 2nd Up 1:0-0-1
M C Howes, Mrs T Howes, C Mcinness, D W Patrick, D S Patrick & L T Patrick Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Colours Blue, Yellow Epau|ette5 And Cap Jockey 3:0-0-1 Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4 B Ward 57.0 7 $11.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 9.88L 57.23 10 6
30f14 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1000m MDN Good4 B Sweeney 57.5 13 $5.50 Stormus 55.0kg 1.95L 58.21 10 6
40f13 WAGG Thu 15Decl6 1300m MDN Good4 B Ward 56.5 10 $5.50 Run Hoff Run 55.5kg 2.90L 1:17.8 4 4
30f11 WAGG Mon 28Nov16 1300m MDN Good3 B Ward 56.0 7 $3.30F Danejar 55.0kg 0.20L 1:18.29 4 4
40f11 SAND Wed 16Nov16 1400m MDN-SW Good4  H Coffey 550 5 $6 | Am Wanted 58.5kg 4.70L 1:24.79 6 5

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Wanted Dam Margiela
Breeder Three Bridges Thoroughbreds

-m‘ I3 PORT BOWLER

Trainer Wayne Carroll Barrier 8
Jockey Richard Bensley 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,800
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners J R Love, B Evans, D Chrimes, R B Macdonald, M J Nicol, G Dermott, D Career 50-0-0 12 Mths 4.0-0-0  1st Up 2.0-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0

Harland, Z Zielecki, S O'Neil, C A Morris, S Allan, B P Carson, A Chrimes, M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Hargraves, A F Foote, C F Barlow, S R Morris, M A Hill, $ J Simister & Big Jim Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Syndicate (Mgr: N Frangoulis)

Colours Red, Royal Blue Stars And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4 R Bensley 57.0 8 $31.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 13.94L 57.23 9 9
50f10 WAGG Sun23Aprl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Cahill n/a Mitchell Road n/a 6.93L 58.89
8of 11 YARR Sat21Janl7 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6 T Sadler 58.0 10  $16 Comic Set 58.0kg 540L 1:12.12 8 6
70f15 GEEL Mon 2Jan17 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 R Maloney 580 8  $31 Bonus D'oro 56.0kg 4.60L 1:12.88 9 10
60of8 MORN Tue 20Decl6 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 N Callow 580 4 $3.90 Strictly Legit 58.0kg 6.95L 59.18 7 6

- n AROSA Trainer Chris Heywood Barrier 2
Jockey Nick Heywood 56.5kg Prizemoney $6,140
g 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Srinigar

gmgfsrj\feirzr? eh;\sllJc S;ifr:[yBL\;\[/?tt B Sadlier,  tol, C Allen & Mutmer -0 4011 12 Miths S0-1-1 st Up 2001 2ndl Up 20-1-0

Colours Royal Blue, Four Light Blue Diamonds And Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4 N Heywood 56.5 2 $9.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 8.55L 57.23 1 2
70f14 CANB Fri 21Aprl7  1000m MDN Good3 N Heywood 56.5 12 $9 Lord Denman 58.0kg 2.14L 58.18 2 1
70f11 GUND Sun9Aprl7  1000m 3Y MDN Heavy9 JV Overmeire 57.0 7  $3F Seduction 59.0kg 4.70L 1:01.78 1 2
20f14 CORO Tue5Julle  1000m MDN Heavy10 M Aitken 55.5 2 $3F Cambanoora 56.5kg 2.80L 57.57 2 2
30f10 ALBU Thu16Junl6 900m 2Y MDN-SW Heavyl0 N Heywood 550 6  $10 Centauro 57.0kg 0.40L 54.07 1 1
= Trainer John Marzol Barrier 3

CALL M E ANYTH I NG Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 56.0kg Prizemoney $19,455

m 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Regrowth
Breeder M P S Bloodstock

Owners M P S Bloodstock Syndicate (Mgr: M P Sissian) C.areer. 12012 12 Mth.s 7oL Lst UP 6012 2nd Up L,LO 00
Colours Cerise, Lime P M J, Cerise Cap With Lime Green Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4 K O'hara 56.0 3 $21.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 8.31L 57.23 2 3
70f12 MORU Sat15Aprl7 1010m MDN-SW Good4 T O'hara 59.0 4 $4.80 Mandalong Belle 56.5kg 9.60L 59.24 33
90f13 NOWR Tue4Octl6 ~ 1200m CG&E MDN Good4 A Cavallo 59.0 13 $16 Living Choice 58.0kg 4.80L 1:11.93 1 1
40f10 SAPP  Fri16Sepl6 ~ 900m MDN-SW Soft5 M Heagney 59.0 5 $4.40 Little Off the Top 59.0kg 2.40L 52.33 3
20f11 MORU Sun 28Auglé6 1020m MDN Good3 A Cavallo 59.0 4 $4.60 Jorgeus 55.5kg 0.80L 1:00.11 1 2
o Trainer David Blundell Barrier 10

E DREAM AND JOURNEY Jockey Michael Heagney 56.0kg

m 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
#%  Sire Strada Dam Electra Gold

Breeder Mr N Moraitis

Owners P J Joseph FIRST STARTER

Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Horseshoe
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4 M Heagney 56.0 10 $51.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 12.96L 57.23 g8 11
30f8 ALB Thu 5Nov15 900m BT-OPN Heavy10 R Prest n/a Mi Cheeki San n/a 2.50L 55.96
6of6 WYNG Mon5Janl5 800m BT-2-F-OPN Good4 D Bennett- n/a Lady Jivago n/a 16.60L 51.35

hillier
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/]

IE] ROAMING TO WIN

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Northern Meteor Dam Exciting to Win
Breeder Mr T Stuckey

Owners MrsD J Spackman, A Hasler, S J Wheeler, Mrs K Wheeler, S F Lenon, P A

Trainer Scott Spackman Barrier 6

Jockey Blaike McDougall 56.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Gannon, Mrs J Gannon, P R Harris, Ms J C Lloyd, Mrs S Maguire, R M Maguire, Mrs
M A Mckenzie, R D Mckenzie, P F Maloney, Mrs M A Maloney & CJ Firman

Colours Black And Cerise Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Race Details Track

40f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4
50f7 RAND Tue 15Nov16 1045m BT-23F-MDN Good4
70f7 RAND Fri280ctl6 ~ 735m BT-34FMMDN Good4

i [0] SUNEEZE

3 year old bay filly (female)
L .= Sire Haradasun Dam Virginia Breeze
Breeder Mr G J Moffitt
Owners G J Moffitt, Mrs B L Moffitt, M A Rolfe & Mrs M L Rolfe
Colours Red, Yellow Diamonds, White Sleeves, Yellow Diamonds

Race Details Track
90f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4
30f8 CANB Sun13Novl6e 900m BT-23-UNR Soft6

= N} FOXLIKE
k}ﬂj - !ear old bay gelding (male)

Sire Foxwedge Dam Trumps
Breeder Rothwell Park

Owners D L Tuckwell, P M Tuckwell, Mrs K R Tuckwell, Miss K Tuckwell, F Snow,
Mrs K Snow, M Snow, Mrs R Snow, G J Webb, S Patterson, T A Murphy, Ms M A

Dehnert, J B Salmon & Mrs R L Salmon
Colours Orange, Black Braces, Yellow Sleeves

Race Details Track
80f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4
20f10 WAGG Sun23Aprl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good4
90f9 GUND Sun9Aprl7 1400m MDN-SW Soft7
40f14 WAGG Sun2Aprl7  1300m MDN-SW Good3
50f14 ALBU Sun19Marl7 1175m 3Y MDN-SW Good3
=

< ¥ QuirimBAS
SHJQ 3 year old bay filly (female)
#. = Sire Street Boss Dam Spurani

Breeder Darley
Owners M J Sheahan & J P Sheahan

Colours Orange, Black Horse Motif And Hooped Sleeves, Orange Cap And Pom

Pom
Race Details Track
60f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4
70f10 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good4
20f11 GUND Sun9Aprl7 1000m 3Y MDN Heavy9
50f14 CANB Thu29Decl6 1000m MDN-SW Good4
60of11 CANB Fri 25Nov16 1000m MDN-SW Good3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
B Mcdougall ~ 56.0 6 $17.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 8.52L 57.23 77
B Shinn n/a Gracious Grey n/a 3.90L 1:02.6
T Angland n/a My True Love n/al 43.2

Trainer Keith Dryden & Scott Collings Barrier 12

Jockey Kayla Nisbet 56.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Nisbet 56.0 12 $18.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 10.06L 57.23 4 4
J Hughes n/a Backless n/a 1.50L 55.79

Trainer Kerry Weir Barrier 11

Jockey Simon Miller 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,375

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Miller 55.5 11 $21.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 10.00L 57.23 6 10
M Taylor n/a Mitchell Road n/a 2.55L 58.89
M Taylor 58.5 9  $3F Butler Butler 58.5kg 11.30L 1:27.98 9 9
M Taylor 58.5 4 §$7 Short 58.5kg 240 1:17.09 22
M Taylor 570 8  $15 Gasworx 57.0kg 5.77L 1:09.86 10 10

Trainer Andrew Sheahan Barrier 13

Jockey Lester Grace 55.5kg Prizemoney $11,375

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 6:0-2-0 12 Mths 7:.0-2-0  1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Grace 55.5 13 $18.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 9.28L 57.23 14 13
B Murphy 550 9 $5 Victare 57.0kg 7.01L 1:11.58 8 9
M Taylor 555 11 $5 Seduction 59.0kg 0.10L 1:01.78 1 1
S Metcalfe 55.5 7 $8 Surprise Party 55.5kg 5.10L 58.34 5 6
M Heagney 55.5 1 $2.90F Malachi Crunch 59.0kg 2.30L 58.75 11 10
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,-* Trainer Trevor Sutherland Barrier 4
e 14 LIGNY Jockey Bryan Murphy 54.0kg Prizemoney $11,125
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Sire Shrapnel Dam Ujiji
Breeder Kooringal Stud . : . .
Owners A E Burgt & Kooringal Stud (Mgr: S S Lamont) C.areer. 9:.0-2-0 12 Mth's 10:0-2-0 1st UR 2:0-1-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Diamond, Red Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 6:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4 B Murphy 54.0 4 $21.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 10.30L 57.23 1 8
60of 11 GUND Sun9Aprl7 1000m 3Y MDN Heavy9 B Murphy 540 5  $26 Seduction 59.0kg 4.40L 1:01.78 9 9
8of 14 WAGG Sun2Aprl7  1300m MDN-SW Good3 B Murphy 565 6 $9 Short 58.5kg 4.50L 1:17.09 7 7
8of14 ALBU Sun19Marl7 1175m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 B Murphy 550 2 $9 Gasworx 57.0kg 7.45L 1:09.86 5 5
20f13 WAGG Tue 7Marl7 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 B Murphy 550 10  $12 Lord Laurie 57.0kg 0.25L 58.12 8 4
— Trainer Jodie Bohr Barrier 15
' THE BIG SHE"'A Jockey Lachlan King 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,075
s 4 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
o = Sire Via Corone Dam Creole Rhapsody
gwrelgfsr mrPDGlzv\:rlal\ll:?f\leHorsle Ms S Rochford, Ms J Rochford, Ms B Baxter, Career 6:0-0-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-2
Ms B Wood, Miss S Bohr-Howell & Mst Bohr ' ' " Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1000m Mdn Good4 L King 54.0 15 $71.00 Il Bandito 58.0kg 10.44L 57.23 12 12
30f9 HOLB Sat8Aprl7  800m MDN-SW Firm2  CQuilty 570 3 $6 Sikum 58.5kg 2.55 48.38
60f8 CORO Sun12Marl7 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW Good3 N Souquet 570 1  $41Still Undaunted 58.5kg 5.09L 57.66 4 3
70f12 BALL  Sat19Novl6é 1010m MDN Good3 S Traecey 56.0 1  $31 That's Despicable 57.0kg 4.40L 59.4 7 6
30f8 COFF TueINovl6 810m MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes 570 4 $6 Defrost 57.0kg 3.50L 47.7

| williamhil_| Wooga o 1
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Race 4 NSW RACEHORSE OWNERS ASSOC MAIDEN HANDICAP 1400m

NSW: 2:15 pm

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: True Position Entire Circuit

Straight: 410m.

Circumference: 2208m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 9. Do It Al Dente Blinkers first time, visors off first time, 10. In Fright Tongue tie first time, 15.
Nackers Magee Blinkers first time, 17. Sly Grin Blinkers again

Horse
1. Volpe
2. Imitation Game
3. Potosi
4. Danetrille
5. Gabriel

7. Quiet Ale

8. Captain Charlie
9. Do It Al Dente
10. In Fright (N2)
11. Auspicious Lad
12. Briconi

13. Sacred Son

14. Special Thing

16. Graduate

Jockey

Tye Angland
Tommy Berry
Brodie Loy
Nick Souquet
Mark Pegus

Kayla Nisbet
Richard Bensley
Lester Grace
Lachlan King (a2)
Kathy O'Hara

Alexandra Bryan (a3)

Brendan Ward
Bradley Vale

Michael Heagney

Trainer

Danny Williams
Matthew Dale
Liz Aalbers
Gary Colvin
Heath Conners

Matthew Dale
Wayne Carroll
David O'Prey
Gerald Egan
Renee Hoysted
Christopher Davis
Paul Murray

Paul McVicar

Jodie Bohr

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
1353452459
4240s7
7735233
3335242456
03

05
08753535
69657

048
8574297958
9376037385
2555557500
043757954s

5497458879

Career
6:0-1-2
4:0-1-0
5:0-1-3
8:.0-2-2
1:0-0-1

1:0-0-0
6:0-0-2
3:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
14:0-2-0
22:0-1-3
7:0-0-0
8:0-0-1

18:0-1-1

Prize
$13,440
$4,625
$8,740
$13,380
$1,840

$535
$6,695
$1,300
$1,400
$13,730
$10,350
$3,120
$4,200

$12,425

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

VIC/TAS: 2:15 pm
QLD: 2:15 pm
NT: 1:45 pm

SA: 1:45 pm

WA: 12:15 pm

P% Bar Wgt
50% 10 59
25% 17 585
80% 2 585
50% 14 58
100% 13 58

SCRATCHED
0% 1 575
33% 11 565
0% 3 565
0% 5 555
14% 16 54
18% 15 54
0% 18 54
13% 6 54

SCRATCHED

11% 4 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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= 14 13. Sacred Son "'H
-
M 13 2. Imitation Game "H
-
& 12 11. Auspicious Lad "H
a
& 1 12. Briconi

—
o

4. Danetrille "H
5. Gabriel "ﬁ‘
8. Captain Charlie "H
1. Volpe v
14. Special Thing "a\
10. In Fright "ﬂ\
16. Graduate "H
9. Do It Al Dente ﬁ
3. Potosi "ﬂ"

9990998
N W R O N O ©O

-

7. Quiet Ale "H

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit Race Direction —>

| williamhil_| Wooga o 1
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Rl . Trainer Danny Williams Barrier 10
1 VOLPE _ Jockey Tye Angland 59.0kg Prizemoney $13,440
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-50
W Sire Foxwedge Dam Rash Promise
g;‘;ﬁgg’m J& SSE_M“{d‘/;CBh o5 Uit ) Core & A Raing (g . CATEET 6012 12Mihs 6112 1stUp 40-0-1  2nd Up 20-1-1
Redqoy o REonne, SR R LA R AR R TE R Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-2 Soft10-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, Grey Waistcoat, Green Logo, Sleeves And Quartered Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 T Angland 59.0 10 $2.80 Volpe 59.0kg 2.28L 1:23.96 6 3
30f11 GOUL Fri28Aprl7  1000m MDN-SW Good4 N Heywood 58.5 4 $5.50 She Knows 54.0kg 2.80L 57.47 10 9
20f10 GOUL Mon 10Aprl7 800m OPEN-BT Soft6 K O'hara n/a Chalk n/a 2.50L 45.99
30of 14 MUSW Thu12Janl7 1280m 3Y MDN Good3 R Thompson 59.0 5 $1.90F Cinderconi 56.0kg 1.60L 1:17.58 23
40f9  WARW Wed 28Decl6 1200m 3YCG MDNSW Good4  C Reith 560 5  $17 Ghostly 56.0kg 4.20L 1:10.04 33
C Y n Trainer Matthew Dale Barrier 17
‘E'} IM ITATION GAME Jockey Tommy Berry 58.5kg Prizemoney $4,625
'j % 3year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire Moshe Dam Deciphered
Breeder Bowness Stud 0.1. 0.1 0-0- -0-0-
reigio uwsoL0 nyten iy oos
Colours Lilac And White Halves, Black Cap irm U:U-U- ood 4.U-1- Tt U:0-U- eavy U.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 T Berry 585 17 $6.00 Volpe 59.0kg 3.99L 1:23.96 1 2
20f13 CANB  Fri21Aprl7  1300m MDN-SW Good3  J Ford 585 13 $4.20F1|}{I7i%r;ight Soldier 56.0kg 0.05L 33
40f10 CANB Fri7Aprl7  1400m MDN Goodd NHeywood 575 1  $9Shadow Visionsookg2ssL1z3s2 3 4
13 of 14 CANB Sat 18Marl7 1300m MDN Good3 B Loy 59.0 10 $3'501|-<1%e(f§ Me Posted 56.0kg 10.07L 9 6
70f14 WAGG Thu5Mayl6 1200m 2Y HCP Good3 K Mcevoy 5.0 5 9§51 Flash Fibian 61.0kg 4.90L 1:11.35 10 6
- B Trainer Liz Aalbers Barrier 2
B POTOSI Jockey Brodie Loy 58.5kg Prizemoney $8,740
.%i 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-80
< &~ Sire Street Sense Dam Hatunruna
g:;ﬁgfsr mmson Career50-13 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp20-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Yellow, Red Diamonds, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 B Loy 58.5 2 $13.00 Volpe 59.0kg 5.181 1:23.96 3 4
70f14 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 K Nisbet 59.0 8 $3.60F Chuckles 58.5kg 6.58L 1:24.5 5 6
30f12 WANG Thu 6Aprl7  1300m MDN-SW Good4 L Meech 58.5  6$3.50EF Tavonian 58.5kg 2.85L 1:19.61 6 6
20f7 KILM  Mon 9Nov15 1462m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 P Moloney 58.0 5 $1.65F Flash Hero 58.0kg 1.25L 1:29.36 2 2
30f9 BEND Wed 280ctl5 1400m 3Y MDN-SW Good3  C Williams 580 1 $6.50 Rezak 58.0kg 1351 1:24.71 1 1
A n DAN ETRI I.I.E Trainer Gary Colvin Barrier 14
90 Jockey Nick Souquet 58.0kg Prizemoney $13,380
. 3yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
i L7 Sire Dane Shadow Dam Catrille
g:s:gfsrGh/ﬂliil\anLOToli(:nned G F Shanahan, F A Mullins, W H Worland, CM Career 8:0-2-2 12 Mths 30-2-3 - 1st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 30-1-1
Turner, L J Turner, AR Cameron, }II(I V Flinn, CM Clhamberlain,’M R Larkins &IGetting Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Cidar Synd (Mgr P Mcredmond) Jockey 4:0-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 N Souquet 58.0 14 $9.00 Volpe 59.0kg 2.741 1:23.96 2 1
30f10 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 N Souquet 570 3 $4 Victare 57.0kg 2.92L 1:11.58 5 4
30f14 WAGG Sun2Aprl7  1300m MDN-SW Good3 N Souquet 58.5 14 $7 Short 58.5kg 1.60L 1:17.09 9 9
20f13 WAGG Thu 15Decl6 1300m MDN Good4 M Cahill 56.5 3 $4F Run Hoff Run 55.5kg 0.80L 1:17.8 5 5
40f 11 WAGG Sat3Decl6  1200m CGE MDN-SW Good3 M Cahill 57.5 11 $1.70F Spare Ticket 59.0kg 4.40L 1:09.99 33
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> |3 GABRIEL

”A 3 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Lonhro Dam Messenger
Breeder A R E Investments Pty Ltd

Trainer Heath Conners Barrier 13
Jockey Mark Pegus 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,840
Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners AR E Investments A R E Investments (Mgr: P H Butts) P P
Colours Dark Blue, Pale Blue Diagonal Stripes And Quartered Cap jirT 0:01_2_[3 0 gmt)dl (()):00_01_0 _T_Oﬂ I:(lzg_()o_()l() _II._Ie;/‘g :):(())_00_000
ockey 1:0-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 M Pegus 58.0 13 $7.00 Volpe 59.0kg 7.54L 1:23.96 12 10
30f10 BALL  Wed 12Aprl7 1400m MDN-SW Soft6  C Symons 580 6 $9 Genetics 58.5kg 1.751 1:28.85 7 7
60of8 RAND Fri8Aprl6  742m BT-2-C-MDN Soft6 T Clark n/a Jerichon/aL 444
a . Trainer Matthew Dale Barrier 1
7 QUIET AI'E Jockey Kayla Nisbet 57.5kg Prizemoney $535
3 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Congrats Dam Velvet Cream
g;‘;ﬁgfs’hﬁﬁp';”KFEaT"yp e H D R e &0 & M Eeo o L (. CATEET 1000 12Mths 2000 15t Up10-00  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
MsMEEspln) PPN firm 0:0-0-0  Good 1000 Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Tartan, Red Sash And Armbands Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 K Nisbet 57.5 1 $31.00 Volpe 59.0kg 8.07L 1:23.96 10 12
50f10 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 K Nisbet 570 4 $13 Victare 57.0kg 6.191 1:11.58 6 7
80of9 CANB Fri23Sepl6  900m BT-3U-OPN Heavy10 J Penza n/a Karakuchi n/a 9.70L 56.47
- n Trainer Wayne Carroll Barrier 11
CAPTAI N CHARLIE Jockey Richard Bensley 56.5kg Prizemoney $6,695
3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
E¥  Sire Myboycharlie Dam To Be Loved
gmgfsr ICI/:sr I!<[)Jz;rtr:2ns W G Carroll B F Kelly, C L Plater, G J Mattingly, W T Career 6:0-0-2 12 Miths 7.0-0-2 st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Robertson, S D Russell, M C Crampton, P E Webe,J ETurne} &MrsJA Tu;ner Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 40-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, Blue Diagonal Stripes, Cerise Sleeves Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 R Bensley 56.5 11 $15.00 Volpe 59.0kg 9.96L 1:23.96 1 11
80of9  WAGG Sun23Aprl7 1400m GNEAS PREL Good4  J Grisedale 540 9  $81 Cliff 57.0kg 3.40L 1:23.9 1 1
70f11 GUND Sun9Aprl7 1180m MDN Heavy9 R Bensley 570 6  $8 Dutiful 56.5kg 7.80L 1:14.37 11 1
30f14 WAGG Fri23Decl6  1400m MDN-SW Good4 B Spriggs 575 8  $13 Salesman 57.5kg 1.90L 1:23.77 1 1
50f13 WAGG Thu 15Decl6 1300m MDN Good4 B Clark 570 1 $6 Run Hoff Run 55.5kg 3.00L 1:17.8 7 6
My n Trainer David O'Prey Barrier 3
DO IT AI‘ DENTE Jockey Lester Grace 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,300
A 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L1480 Sire Redente Dam Dq It for Me
gw:g?srx rDmkEreg SancL(uld A Kright, 5 H Blackburne, N Dickie k¢ ey 3000 12Mths £0-0-0- - 1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Griffiths, Mrs C L Gri?f'iths, Mrs T Il)oolan,%ll S Doolan, J C Grhéfiths, TI Ha‘nrahan, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mrs S M Hanrahan, B Unthank & Re Do It Synd (Mgr: M Frederick) Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, White Sash, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 L Grace 56.5 3 $18.00 Volpe 59.0kg 5.00L 1:23.96 5 7
90f10 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 L Grace 570 8  $16 Victare 57.0kg 7.56L 1:11.58 9 10
60of13 WANG Fri31Marl7 1170m 3Y MDN-SW Good4  JFry 580 5  $61 Fortify 58.0kg 3.15L 1:08.38 10 9
70f12 WODO Fri25Nov16 1100m MDN-SW Good3 J Duffy 570 12 $311|}g6is$4BeIIe Geddes 56.5kg 2.90L 1210
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4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Shocking Dam Stella Doro
Breeder R a Pegum

j@ K] IN FRIGHT

Trainer Gerald Egan Barrier 5
Jockey Lachlan King 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

. ) Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Southern Cross Racing (Mgr: P P Corr) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Southern Cross And Cap J'"I(‘ : 3'0'0 0 D?: ) 0‘ 0 0 T° k-O_O 0 0 Telf/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 3:0-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 L King 55.5 5 $21.00 Volpe 59.0kg 9.93L 1:23.96 7 8
40f14 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 L King 570 4 $8 Chuckles 58.5kg 3.97L 1:245 4 3
80f12 WANG Thu 6Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW Good4 L King 56.5 3 $14 Tavonian 585kg 4.15L 1:19.61 4 3
30f10 TAT  Tue 28Marl7 1400m TRL Good4 L King n/a Authority Given n/a 6.30L 1:28.4
4of6 WANG Mon 6Marl7 1200m CL2-TRL Good3 L King n/a Dragons Esprit n/a L 1143
= . Trainer Renee Hoysted Barrier 16
11 AUSPICIOUS I'AD Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 54.0kg Prizemoney $13,730
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Ladoni Dam Lavnova
reeder brs LRJLH;gyste ’ Career 14020 12 Mths 7010 1stUp 3000 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Black, Royal Blue Band, Red Cap ji"z 00188 0 g?(:dggoo_lo_o _T_Oﬂ If:(?_()l_()oﬂ ?elf/‘g :1:8'()0'000
ockey 1:0-0- ist 3:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 K O'hara 54.0 16 $31.00 Volpe 59.0kg 6.85L 1:23.96 14 14
70f9  WANG Tue11Octl6 2000m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Fry 585 6 $5 Evelyn 56.0kg 5.00L 2:15.77 6 6
40f 11 ECHU Tue 20Sepl6 2100m MDN-SW Heavyl0 J Fry 585 1 $7 Masterson 58.5kg 475 2:18.92 2 2
20f10 WODO Mon 29Augl6 2050m MDN-SW Soft  JFry 585 3 $182I3()%y8%nd Beautiful 56.5kg 0.10L 6 4
90f13 WANG Mon 15Augl6 1590m MDN-SW Soft7 R Mdleod 585 11 $511I:-§gglgland Beach 56.5kg 8251 2 1
O . Trainer Christopher Davis Barrier 15
12 BRICONI Jockey Alexandra Bryan 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,350
3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-18
Sire Nicconi Dam Lady Briony
Breeder Mr D P Bentata N N -0 -0
Owners C J Davis & Mrs K J Davis E.a'eeor_ 520'001 3 éz Nc'lﬂl'z_ég'lo 31 3 ;“ﬁgﬁg 0 ﬁ"d Up4_2(')00001
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoes, Red And White Stars Sleeves And Cap JmI(‘ : 1_0_0 0 Do: 60 0 _0 ) To ) '1_0 _O 0 Te;/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 6:0-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 A Bryan 54.0 15 $81.00 Volpe 59.0kg 7.23L 1:23.96 8 9
30f8 TOC  Sat15Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW Good4  J Andreou 585 5  $8 Miss Iwannabee 57.0kg 0.69L 1:18.6
70f9  WANG Thu 6Aprl7  1400m 3Y MDN-SW Good4  J Andreou 580 8  $26 Frankly Harvey 58.0kg 6.05L 1:25.55 2 2
60f8 BENA Sat25Marl7 1406m 3Y MDN-SW Softb B Sweeney 58.0 4 $151 Foyle 58.0kg 6.60L 1:26.45 1 3
10 of 11 CORO Sun12Marl7 1300m MDN Good3 M Taylor 56.0 11  $17 Leica's Lass 57.5kg 8.32L 1:18.39 3 6
— . Trainer Paul Murray Barrier 18
: 13 SACRED SON Jockey Brendan Ward 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,120
| | 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
s Sire Oratorio Dam Scorpio Spirit
Breeder Hoff Pty Ltd Career 70-0-0 12 Mths 80-1-0  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Murray Livestock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D E Murray) Fi 0_0'0 0 Good 5:0 0 0 Soft 10 0 0 H 1_(') 0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Hoops, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Cap JmI(‘ '4_0_1 0 Do: ) 0‘ 0_ 0_ To k-O_O _O 0 Te;/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
ockey 4:0-1- ist 2:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 B Ward 54.0 18 $11.00 Volpe 59.0kg 2.28L 1:23.96 9 6
50f12 GOUL Sun20Novl6 1600m MDN Good3 G Buckley 540 5 $6 Arrows Destiny 59.0kg 4.60L 1:34.65 8 6
50f11 KEMB Tue INovl6 1600m MDN-SW Good3 A Banks 590 4 $26 Alpha Son 57.5kg 1.50L 1:36.36 7 6
50f13 NOWR Sun160ctl6 1400m MDN-SW Good3 A Sweeney 59.0 8  $21 Breathing Fire 57.0kg 2.90L 1:23.02 10 10
50f7 KEMB Sat80ctl6  1400m CG&E MDN Good3 B Ward 550 1  $16 The Bull 59.0kg 5.40L 1:23.66 6 6
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3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Sebring Dam Survival

Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Owners Ms R J Tatham

Colours Black, White Diagonal Stars, Black Cap, White Star

é SPECIAL THING

Race Details Track  Jockey
14 of 14 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 B Vale
40f8 TOC  Sat15Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW Good4 B Vale
30f10 HOLB Sat8Aprl7  1100m MDN Firm2 B Vale
70f7 BERR Sat18Marl7 1200m MDN-SW Good3 B Vale

70f7 BEAU Sat3Decl6 ~ 1350m F&M MDN-SW Good4 B Mcdougall ~ 56.5 3

* 1] GRADUATE

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
y Sire Via Corone Dam Class Dux

Breeder Mr D a Wallace

Trainer Paul McVicar Barrier 6

Jockey Bradley Vale 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,200

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $51.00 Volpe 59.0kg 11.69L 1:23.96 13 13

56.5 3 $4.60 Miss Iwannabee 57.0kg 1.04L 1:18.6
550 2 $151\l(\)/g1;§key Business 55.0kg 0.61L

56.5 6 $2.60F Zarsupreme 58.5kg 18.59L 1:11.64

$7 Unbridled Power 56.5kg 7.40L 6 5
1:21.54
Trainer Jodie Bohr Barrier 4
Jockey Michael Heagney 54.0kg Prizemoney $12,425
Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Owners b AWallace. Mrs P G Glover. D R Baxter & Ms J Bohr Career 18:0-1-1 12 Mths 15:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Red, Green Sleeves Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m Mdn Good4 M Heagney 54.0 4 $26.00 Volpe 59.0kg 4.18L 1:23.96 4 5
40f13 WAGG Sun23Aprl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4 M Heagney 590 5  $81 Marco Man 59.0kg 2.06L 1:12.13 3 3
90f10 HOLB Sat8Aprl7  1100m MDN Firm2  CQuilty 550 6 $4F1\l(\)/g1;§key Business 55.0kg 10.80L
70f12 ALBU Sun19Marl7 1000m MDN-SW Goodd CMacfarlane 590 8 31 Kevlar Kid 59.0kg 4111 5677 2 1
4of7 ALB  Sat4Marl7  1175m MDN Good3 L King 550 7 $5.50 Go the Snip 56.0kg 2.55L 1:10.15
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Race 5 THE DAILY ADVERTISER BENCHMARK 60 HANDICAP 2000m
Prize $24,750. 1t $13,925. 2nd $4,875. 3rd $2,450. 4th $1,125. 5th $625. 6th $350. 7th $350. 8th $350. 9th $350.

10th $350.

Rail: True Position Entire Circuit

Straight: 410m.

Circumference: 2208m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 60. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse

2. Sir Ottavio

3. Mr Sommerville
4. Scraps

5. Dynamic Concept
6. Go Get 'em

7. Tipta Tantivy

8. lllyrian

9. Test a Day

10. Class Clown
11. Fracking (IRE)
12. Croix de Vie

13. Escarpment (NZ)
14. Moss Magic

Jockey

Patrick Scorse (a4)
Bradley Vale

Mark Pegus
Mathew Cahill
Adam Hyeronimus
Richard Bensley
Michael Travers
Lachlan King (a2)
Tye Angland
Rebeka Prest
Blaike McDougall

Adrian Layt
Stacey Metcalfe (a2)

Trainer Last 10
Trevor Sutherland 2815025649
Trevor Sutherland 0078145553
Heath Conners 5385816156
Tim Donnelly 002300s55s
Kerry Weir 8586592234
Wade Mathie 3226931277
John Rolfe 7643805631
Jody Thompson 4134563088
Chris Heywood 1030096511
Tim Donnelly 9491324360
Barbara Joseph & Paul 0977014584
Jones

Tash Burleigh 0572635927
Russell Mutimer 6956520269

Career

43:6-5-8
65:9-2-12
14:2-0-1
18:2-3-3
42:4-10-7
17:2-4-3
18:4-1-2
21:3-1-4
11:2-1-1
35:4-2-3
16:2-1-1

40:4-5-2
54:2-9-2

Prize

$109,205
$124,477
$42,495
$30,108
$88,035
$58,520
$48,250
$45,517
$24,175
$45,555
$35,825

$57,156
$51,714

NSW: 2:55 pm

W%

14%
14%
14%
11%
10%
12%
22%
14%
18%
11%
13%

10%
4%

VIC/TAS: 2:55 pm
QLD: 2:55 pm
NT: 2:25 pm

SA: 2:25 pm

WA: 12:55 pm

P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED
44% 3 6L5
35% 8 605
21% 5 605
4% 7 595
50% 13 595
53% 6 595
39% 9 585
38% 12 575
36% 14 57
26% 2 56
25% 11 555
28% 10 54
24% 4 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

10. Class Clown ‘ﬁ
6. Go Get 'em v
9. Test aDay "H

13. Escarpment "v
8. lllyrian "v
3. Mr Sommerville "H

7. Tipta Tantivy "H

13

12

S @ B
—
-

-~ »
< g-t. 3- .v.?a
—
=)

N W R OO N O ©

-

12. Croix de Vie "H‘

11. Fracking "H

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit
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5. Dynamic Concept v

4. Scraps v

14. Moss Magic "v

2. Sir Ottavio ﬂ

Race Direction —>
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- n SIR OTTAVIO Trainer Trevor Sutherland Barrier 3
) Jockey Patrick Scorse 61.5kg Prizemoney $109,205
‘ © & 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 2100m W&P% 14-44
. % Sire Octagonal Dam Listowel

Breeder Ms L Watson

Career 43:6-5-8 12 Mths 13:1-3-0 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Owners Ms L N Watson, M F Gray, Mrs P M Gray, B Stanford, T G Sutherland,

Motza (Mgr: D Stephen) & M P C (Mgr: T Johnson) Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 24:3-2-2  Soft11:2-2-3 Heavy 8:1-1-3
Colours White, Family Crest, Royal Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap Jockey 2:1-1-0 Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 18:1-3-4 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 2000m Bm60 Good4 P Scorse 61.5 3 $9.00 Class Clown 57.0kg 0.45L 2:05.2 33
80of15 WAGG Sun23Aprl7 1800m MBIDGEECUP Good4 B Murphy 540 6  $21 Rose's Song 54.0kg 5.48L 1:50.59 2 2
1of12 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 2100m BMS55 Good4 P Scorse 620 7 $5 Sir Ottavio 62.0kg 0.39L 2:13.46 1 1
50f9 WAGG Sun2Aprl7 2000m COUNTRYCUP Good3 B Murphy 540 3 $212§)§t§$nhanyouthink 54.0kg 2.90L 31
10 of 11 ALBU  Sun 19Marl7 1600m BM60 Good3 B Murphy 60.5 10 $11 Bondo 57.0kg 6.73L 1:37.24 7 8
iy B Trainer Trevor Sutherland Barrier 8
v M R SOM M ERVI I'I'E Jockey Bradley Vale 60.5kg Prizemoney $124,477
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2500m W&P% 14-35
Sire Danzero Dam Aunty Betty
g:s:gfsr s:(?cg:?;i (Sl\tlllgj;(rj R Drummond), Seriously Don't Tell My Wife Synd Career 65:3-2-12 12 Mths 20:2-0-3 st Up 5:0-0-1 2nd Up 51-0-1
(Mar: A Goonan) & T G Sutherland ' Firm 3:1-0-1 G?od 45:4-2-10  Soft 10:4-0-1 Heavy 7:0-0-0
Colours Green, White V, Cuffs, Green And White Quartered Cap Jockey 4:0-0-0 Dist 17:1-0-1 Track 26:4-1-3 Trk/Dst 10:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 13 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 2000m Bm60 Good4 B Vale 60.5 8 $51.00 Class Clown 57.0kg 11.56L 2:05.2 8 7
13 of 15 WAGG Sun 23Aprl7 1800m MBIDGEECUP Good4 B Vale 540 7  $41 Rose's Song 54.0kg 9.88L 1:50.59 1 12
70f9 ARDL Sat18Marl7 1600m PICNIC CUP Good R Blewitt 670 7 $4.20 As Easy As 62.0kg 12.92L 1:35.2
80of8 WELL Sat11Marl7 2400m BM60 Good3 A Chau 61.0 2 $5 Fracking 54.5kg 13.14L 2:33.96 7 8
1of7 CARR Sat4Marl7  1400m CARR CUP Good M Taylor 555 1 $4ll}élfir7szommewille 55.5kg 1.56L
: n sc RAPS Trainer Heath Conners Barrier 5
y ' Jockey Mark Pegus 60.5kg Prizemoney $42,495
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 2100m - 2400m W&P% 14-21
"% Sire Snippetson Dam Pouncoir

Breeder AR E Investments Pty Ltd

) Career 14:2-0-1 12 Mths 12:2-0-1 1stUp 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Owners ARE Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: P H Butts)

Colours Dark Blue, Pale Blue Diagonal Stripes, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 81-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f13 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 2000m Bm60 Good4 M Pegus 60.5 5 $5.50 Class Clown 57.0kg 2.38L 2:05.2 9 10
3of5 BALL  Wed 12Aprl7 2200m BM64 Soft  C Symons 580 5 $4.80 Al Shameel 61.0kg 3.35L 2:24.54 2 2
80f10 SAND Wed 29Marl7 1800m BM70 Good3  C Symons 540 1  $21 Le Boss 57.0kg 5.05L 1:52.38 8§ 7
80of 10 PAKE Wed 25Jan17 2500m BM64 Good4  C Symons 575 5  $14 Shampion 56.0kg 9.00L 2:36.83 6 5
1of1l GEEL Thu12Janl7 2400m BM64 Good4  C Symons 55.5 3 $26 Scraps 55.5kg 0.50L 2:32.1 9 6
- Trainer Tim Donnelly Barrier 7
= H DYNAMIC CONCEPT Jockey Mathew Cahill 59.5kg Prizemoney $30,108
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1900m - 2050m W&P% 11-44

Sire Falvelon Dam She's the One
Breeder Mr D Neate

Owners D S & Mrs K L Neate & B G & Mrs P L Shields Career 18:2-3-3 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Colours White, Central Hotel Cootamundra Logo, Blue Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good131-1-2 Soft 41-2-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-2 Track 8:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 of 13 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 2000m Bm60 Good4 M Cahill 59.5 7 $13.00 Class Clown 57.0kg 6.67L 2:05.2 5 6
11 0f 15 WAGG Sun 23Aprl7 1800m MBIDGEECUP Good4 S Metcalfe 540 14  $21 Rose's Song 54.0kg 8.85L 1:50.59 7 10
20f12 KILM  Thu 13Aprl7 1900m BM58 Soft6 S M Brown 595 3 $82\6ca>l7can de Fuego 60.5kg 0.50L 6 8
30f10 COOT Sat1Aprl7  1400m PIC TROPHY Good3 B Owen 66.5 5 $4.60 Dream On Stan 62.0kg 2.00L 1:25.24
12 of 15 ALBU  Sun 19Marl7 1400m SDRA CHAMP Good3 R Hunt 560 4  $61 Lautaro 59.0kg 5.23L 1:24.09 10 10

| williamhil_| Wooga o 4
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£ A 60GET'EM
k}ﬂi . 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Tsigane Dam Rego's Lady
Breeder Larneuk Stud

Trainer Kerry Weir
Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 59.5kg
Win Range 1150m - 1800m

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $88,035
W&P% 10-50

Owners Larmeuk Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: N E Murdoch) C.areer. 42:4-10-7 12 Mths'13.0—4—2 1st UR 51-0-2  2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours Orange, Black Braces, Yellow Sleeves Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 28:4-5-6  Soft 4:0-2-1 Heavy 8:0-2-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-3-1 Track 17:2-4-3  Trk/Dst 3:0-2-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 13 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 2000m Bm60 Good4 A Hyeronimus  59.5 13 $6.00 Class Clown 57.0kg 4.20L 2:05.2 22
50f7 CANB  Fri21Aprl7  1400m BM70 Good3  J Penza 540 3 $6.50 Tenorino 58.0kg 2.76L 1:22.54 5 3
80f13 WAGG Sun2Aprl7 1200m BM60 Good3 M Travers 60.5 12  $26 Walshie 56.0kg 2.90L 1:10.63 10 11
6of 14 ALBU Sun19Marl7 1175m BM60 Good3 M Travers 61.0 1  $13 Cobra Kai 54.0kg 4.64L 1:10. 12 13
90f10 COWR Sun@8Janl7  1700m COWRA CUP Good4 B Clark 540 5 $6 Uncle Sugar 56.0kg 6.70L 1:48.13 6 8
- Trainer Wade Mathie Barrier 6
v TI PTA TANTIVY Jockey Richard Bensley 59.5kg Prizemoney $58,520
_":v: 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 12-53
s = Sire Zariz Dam Summertown Girl
Breeder Mr P J Quilty Career 17:2-4-3 12 Mths 18:2-4-4 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Owners PW &P J Quilty . . . .
Colours Royal Blue, White V And Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 5:1-1-2  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 2000m Bm60 Good4 R Bensley 59.5 6 $7.50 Class Clown 57.0kg 0.96L 2:05.2 7 5
20f11 CANB  Fri 21Aprl7  1600m BM65 Good3 JV Overmeire 565 8  $16 Torhonour 54.0kg 1.90L 1:36.38 10 7
20f9  SAPP  Fri31Marl7 1600m CL2 Soft7  JV Overmeire 580 9 $5 Grasp 54.5kg 1.90L 1:39.96 7 5
60f8 GOUL Fril7Marl7 1400m CL2 Heavy8 R Bensley 58.0 4 $7.50 Mercurial Lad 59.0kg 7.30L 1:24.9 6 5
90f10 ROYA Mon 13Febl7 1800m HIGHWAY-C3 Good4 B Mcdougall 545 1 $7 Bills a Goodie 54.0kg 3.50L 1:54.53 10 9
;'! Trainer John Rolfe Barrier 9
.4) } n "'I'YRIAN Jockey Michael Travers 58.5kg Prizemoney $48,250
{ 0 # 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 22-39
SR Sire Champions Gallery Dam Becoming
Breeder Mr K F Leun . . . .
Owners Mrs J L RoIfe?Miss S A Rolfe & H J Rolfe C.areer. 184-1-2 12 Mth's 16:4-1-2 1st UR 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours Mauve, Teal Horseshoe And Armbands, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 41-0-1 Heavy 7:2-1-1
Jockey 10:4-1-2  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 2000m Bm60 Good4 M Travers 585 9 $6.00 Class Clown 57.0kg 4.17L 2:05.2 13 13
60f13 GOUL Fri 28Aprl7  1600m BM55 Good4 G Buckley 61.5 13  $17 Kiarra Rose 59.0kg 1.70L 1:36.92 1 10
40of 7 NOWR Sun 16Aprl7 1600m BM55 Heavy8 G Buckley 59.5 2 $6.50 Crystal Skye 54.0kg 1.70L 1:43.42 6 5
30f15 SAPP  Fri31Marl7 1400m BM55 Soft7 M Travers 61.5 6  $41 Striking Lago 60.0kg 5.50L 1:25.6 15 9
8of 15 CANB Sat18Marl7 1400m BM60 Good3 M Travers 60.0 1  $31 Addchan 55.0kg 7.87L 1:23.09 15 15
L n TEST A DAY Trainer Jody Thompson Barrier 12
. Jockey Lachlan King 57.5kg Prizemoney $45,517
'\“F 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 14-38
“210LLY  Sire Testafiable Dam Satdies 'n Sundies
Breeder Mr N Thompson . . . .
Owners N E Thomps?)n & Mrs F ) Thompson C.areer.21.3—1—4 12 Mths'12.2—0—2 1st UR 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.1—0—1
Colours Black And White Stripes, Pink Sleeves, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 111-1-2 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 6:2-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 2000m Bm60 Good4 L King 57.5 12 $5.50 Class Clown 57.0kg 2.15L 2:05.2 1 9
1of8 WERR Sat22Aprl7 2000m 0 - 58 Heavy8 L King 56.5  2$3.50EF Test a Day 56.5kg 0.75L 2:11.13 5 3
30f8 KILM  Thu 13Aprl7 1600m F&M BM58 Soft6 L King 585 3 $8Ella60.skg3.75L1:4239 5 5
40f12 WAGG Sun2Aprl7  1400m CL3 Good3 L King 540 2 $31 Little Arli 57.0kg 3.00L 1:23.06 10 11
60f12 YARR Sat26Novl6 1950m 0 - 58 Heavy9 T Hope 570 6 $5.50 Celestial Sky 55.0kg 5.20L 2:06.66 2 2
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g CLASS CLOWN Trainer Chris Heywood Barrier 14
N A Jockey Tye Angland 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,175
1 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 18-36
' Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Scandalous
Breeder Ca & S M Investments Pty Ltd Career 11:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Owners C A Hardy & C Heywood . . . .
Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 6:2-1-1
Quartered Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of13 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 2000m Bm60 Good4 T Angland 57.0 14 $11.00 Class Clown 57.0kg 0.45L 2:05.2 1 1
10 of 10 ROYA  Sat 22Aprl7  1400m HIGHWAY-C2 Heavy8 C Brown 530 3 $26 Schedule 56.0kg 15.80L 1:26.93 6 10
30f8 ALBU Fri24Marl7 1500m CL3 Heavy8 L Coombe 540 4  $14 Chloe's Comet 59.0kg 2.64L 1:31.69 5 3
13 of 15 ALBU  Sun 19Marl7 1400m SDRA CHAMP Good3 B Clark 56.0 12 $41 Lautaro 59.0kg 6.06L 1:24.09 15 15
12 of 12 WAGG Tue 7Marl7  1300m CHAMP CL4 Good3 M Cahill 545 8  $14 Levee Bank 54.0kg 10.24L 1:17.19 g8 8
= Trainer Tim Donnelly Barrier 2
' FRACKI NG Jockey Rebeka Prest 56.0kg Prizemoney $45,555
1 ?J | 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2400m W&P% 11-26
el Sire Intikhab Dam Carson Dancer
Breeder Airlie Stud . . . .
Owners T P Donnelly, P B J Marshall & B P Bradley :.areer.35.4 2-3 12 Mths.16.1 1-2 1st UR 6:1-0-0  2nd Up §.0 0-0
Colours Orange, Green Seams And Cap irm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:3-0-2  Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 7:0-1-0
Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 9:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f13 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 2000m Bm60 Good4 R Prest 56.0 2 $10.00 Class Clown 57.0kg 5.10L 2:05.2 6 11
40f12 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 2100m BM55 Good4 K Nisbet 585 4 $6 Sir Ottavio 62.0kg 1.80L 2:13.46 7 9
90f13 ALBU Fri 24Marl7 2400m BM65 Heavy8 M Cahill 540 12 $14 Blue Jangles 60.0kg 8.27L 2:32.78 2 9
1of8 WELL Sat1lMarl7 2400m BM60 Good3 M Cahill 54.5 4 $2.80F Fracking 54.5kg 0.29L 2:33.96 5 3
30f8 GOUL Sat18Febl7 2300m BM65 Good4 M Cahill 540 5  $19Fly Till Dawn 59.5kg 1.80L 2:24.32 5 6
— Trainer Barbara Joseph & Paul Jones Barrier 11
& CROIX DE VIE Jockey Blaike McDougall 55.5kg Prizemoney $35,825

» " ‘# 4 year old brown gelding (male)
+— " Sire Beneteau Dam Naeb

Breeder Huntworth Stud

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 13-25

Owners P A Jones, P R Stewart, Ms B E E Woodford-Smith, T Nicoll, J J Staltari, J Dcareer 162-1-1 12 Mths 13:2-0-0 1st Up 30-0-0 2nd Up 31-0-1
Mcspadden, P A Elliétt, R Malonely, D C Dent, P J Elliott, R | I-IIitchcock', P Ingram,ID ( Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-0-1 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Gaul, M D Gaul, J E Basham, R L Silburn, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, M G Jones & Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Mrs M T Guthrie-Curran
Colours Yellow, Red Diamond And Armbands, Red Cap, Yellow Spots
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 2000m Bmé60 Good4 B Mcdougall 555 11 $10.00 Class Clown 57.0kg 7.37L 2:05.2 100 8
90f11 CANB  Fri21Aprl7 ~ 1600m BM65 Good3 M Cahill 540 11  $13 Torhonour 54.0kg 4.50L 1:36.38 1 1
70f9  SAPP  Fri31Marl7 1600m CL2 Soft7 M Travers 560 2 $5 Grasp 54.5kg 8.60L 1:39.96 9 9
70f8 ALBU Fri24Marl7 1500m CL3 Heavy8 K Nisbet 540 7  $14 Chloe's Comet 59.0kg 7.49L 1:31.69 g8 8
10 of 12 WAGG Tue 7Marl7  1300m CHAMP CL4 Good3 K Nisbet 540 1  $10 Levee Bank 54.0kg 7.31L 1:17.19 7 6
'.‘ ESCARPM ENT Trainer Tash Burleigh Barrier 10
) Jockey Adrian Layt 54.0kg Prizemoney $57,156
8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2010m W&P% 10-28
! Sire Darci Brahma Dam Candescent

Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss N Burleigh

Colours Royal Blue, Hot Pink Checks, White Sleeves And Cap, Hot Pink Pom Pom

Race Details Track
10 of 13 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 2000m Bmé60 Good4
50f11 CANB Fri 7Aprl7 ~ 2000m BM55 Good4
70f11 QUEA Mon 13Marl7 2000m BM52 Good3
20f8 MORU Tue 21Feb17 2000m BM52 Good4
6of6 CANB Fri3Febl7  2000m BM65 Soft5
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Jockey
A Layt
A Layt
T O'hara

T O'hara
J Taylor

Career 40:4-5-2 12 Mths 11:0-3-1 1stUp 8:0-2-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 31:4-4-2  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 12:3-1-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10 $26.00 Class Clown 57.0kg 5.53L 2:05.2 12 12
540 1  $10 Just Dylan 60.0kg 5.24L 2:02.67 6 4
55.5 10  $11 Little Miss Chelsy 56.0kg 9.90L 4 4

2:02.83

550 3 $11 Agrionius 59.0kg 0.10L 2:06.66 33
540 2 $18Rose's Song 55.5kg 17.70L 2:02.2 5 5§
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MOSS MAGIC Trainer Russell Mutimer Barrier 4
' Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 54.0kg Prizemoney $51,714
Ztays 8 yearold bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 4-24

Sire Mossman Dam Santa Rica
Breeder Mr B K Parker

Owners Mrs S L Mutimer Career 54:2-9-2 12 Mths 17:0-4-0 1st Up 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Colours Yellow, Purple Band And Armbands With Yellow Stars, Purple Pom Pom Firm 4:0-1-0 Good 36:1-8-1 Soft 81-0-1 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-2-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 13 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 2000m Bm60 Good4 S Metcalfe 54.0 4 $81.00 Class Clown 57.0kg 2.71L 2:05.2 4 4
90of9 BENA  Fri28Aprl7  2046m BM58 Heavy10 S Metcalfe 540 9  $17 Quedoutes 59.0kg 19.65L 2:14.92 1 4
50f12 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 2100m BM55 Good4 S Metcalfe 540 1  $17 Sir Ottavio 62.0kg 2.21L 2:13.46 34
60f8 KILM  Thu 13Aprl7 1600m F&M BM58 Softt6  CBrown 540 1  $41Ella60.5kg 7.50L 1:42.39 33
50f9 TATU Sun19Marl7 1600m BM58 Good4  C Brown 540 9  $31 Northern Soul 54.5kg 4551 1:41.96 9 6

| williamhil_| Wooga o
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Race 6 ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS RIVERINA 4Y0+ BENCHMARK 65

NSW: 3:35 pm

HANDICAP 1600m

Prize $24,750. 1st $13,925. 2nd $4,875. 3rd $2,450. 4th $1,125. 5th $625. 6th $350. 7th $350. 8th $350. 9th $350.

VIC/TAS: 3:35 pm

10th $350. QLD: 3:35 pm
Rail: True Position Entire Circuit NT: 3:05 pm
Straight: 410m. S AL
Circumference: 2208m. WA:1:35 pm
For: Four-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 65. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Dyrham Park Ear muffs first time, winkers off again, 5. Heysen Blinkers (near side) first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Darts Away Patrick Scorse (a4)  Barbara Joseph & Paul 5308581154 21:4-1-3  $100,005 19% 38% 2 625
Jones
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
4. Ruary Mac Rebeka Prest Christopher Davis 0736162521 48:8-7-5 $96396 17% 42% 10 61
5. Heysen Brad Clark Wayne Carroll 6567441668 527-5-6  $116165 13% 35% 1 59.5
6. Trying Mathew Cahill Norm Gardner 9017624450 14:3-2-0 $52,135 21% 36% 5 585
7. American Diva Adam Hyeronimus  John Smerdon 1241545451 19:3-2-4 $52,095 16% 47% 14 58
8. Video Show Nick Souquet Peter Churche 7700504902 33:5-5-3 $62,515 15% 39% 6 57
9. Essence Prevail Tye Angland Joseph Ible 34s826811s 10:2-1-0 $31,025 20% 30% 3 565
10. Torhonour Shaun Guymer Steven O'Brien 2126356133 22:3-1-5 $48325 14% 41% 9 565
11. Cod Rock Nick Heywood Kerry Weir 4645351445 43:5-2-7 $93,635 12% 33% 11 555
12. Mysticism Kathy O'Hara Kurt Goldman 8372569645 17:3-1-2 $42,965 18% 35% 12 555
13. Immy Tommy Berry Danny Williams 0751162656 31:6-2-3 $83,010 19% 35% 4 545
14. Dream On Stan Bryan Murphy Trevor Sutherland 0343148102 54:4-6-9 $50287 7% 3% 7 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

% 12

N @ R OO0 N OO ©

S0 dwedd b0

-

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit

7. American Diva "

12. Mysticism 'ﬁ
11. Cod Rock “v
4. Ruary Mac "H
10. Torhonour "H
14. Dream On Stan "H
8. Video Show "H
6. Trying v
13. Immy 'ﬁ

1. Darts Away "H

9. Essence Prevail ﬂ
5. Heysen "H

Race Direction —>
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T DARTS AWAY Trainer Barbara Joseph & Paul Jones Barrier 2
Jockey Patrick Scorse 62.5kg Prizemoney $100,005
@Jﬁ 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 19-38
A 5 Sire Onemorenomore Dam Daloot
gwﬁgfsr MHrf’(I-JI JBolsle?pT Mr M A Webster, Mrs N A Webster, Mr H G Blight, Mrs J Career 21:4-1-3 12 Mths 72-0-1 ~ 1st Up 5:-0-1 2nd Up 51-0-1
Eliades, Mr J D Coates, Mr P J Coates, Mr T D Coates, Miss F M Coates, Mr D J Eales, Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-2  Soft 7:2-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Mr D Jacobs, Ms A C Markham, Mrs B M Joseph, Mr P A Jones, MrJ AEliades ~ Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Cerise, Yellow Star And Hooped Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m 4y+ Bm65 Good4 P Scorse 62.5 2 $5.00 American Diva 58.0kg 5.73L 1:36.3 4 3
30f7 CANB Fri21Aprl7  1400m BM70 Good3 S Miller 59.0 2 $3.70 Tenorino 58.0kg 1.46L 1:22.54 4 6
13 0f 14 GOUL Thu 23Marl7 1400m PROV CHAMP Heavy9 A Hyeronimus 57.5 1  $12 Maryore 55.5kg 5.30L 1:25.1 8§ 5
80of14 WYON Thu 23Febl7 1350m PROV CHAMP Good3 A Hyeronimus 575 5  $14 Noble Joey 59.0kg 2.60L 1:19.37 4 4
80of11 ROSE Sat26Novl6 1500m BM78 Good3 B Loy 540 5  $8 Hogmanay 54.5kg 4.60L 1:29.23 9 10
< n RUARY MAC Trainer Christopher Davis Barrier 10
Jockey Rebeka Prest 61.0kg Prizemoney $96,396
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1175m - 1900m W&P% 17-42
Sire Racer's Edge Dam Fiona

Breeder North Monea Farms

X . Career 48:8-7-5 12 Mths 20:4-4-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Owners CJ Davis & Mrs K J Davis Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 357-7-4  Soft 5:1-0-0 H 6:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoes, Red And White Stars Sleeves And Cap 1111 V-0V 0o >7-1- oft 5:1-0- €avy 5.9-4-
Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 12:2-3-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1600m 4y+ Bm65 Good4 R Prest 61.0 10 $31.00 American Diva 58.0kg 8.86L 1:36.3 6 11
70f9 TUMT Sat29Aprl7 1400m TUMUT CUP Good4 R Prest 590 7 $6.501I§2iar12§Imac Manner 61.0kg 2.36L
30f10 SEYM  Thu20Aprl7 1400m BM58 Goodd LRiordan 630 4 $850 Laker's Lass 580kg 1501 1247 5 4
60f9 CORO Sun12Marl7 1600m COROWA CUP Good3 L King 540 8  $9 Girls Own 54.0kg 5.92L 1:36.05 g8 8
1of7 WANG Sun5Marl7  1590m BM64 Good4 L King 58.0 2 $3.80F Ruary Mac 58.0kg 2.00L 1:36.79 5 3
. H Trainer Wayne Carroll Barrier 1
H EYSEN Jockey Brad Clark 59.5kg Prizemoney $116,165
A 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 13-35
=¥ Sire Excellent Art Dam Set to Love
g;sﬁgfs’MFBR M ?‘\’/"ﬁhw'cjkM e M E Stourt & 6 Caral & a gy CATEET 52756 12 Miths 18103 1stUp 8112 2nd Up 80-1-1
MaBEars) TR Fim22:00  Good 36543 Soft120-13  Heavy 20-0-0
Colours Black And Pale Blue Diagonal Stripes, Cerise Sleeves, Black Cap with Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 21:3-2-2 Track 14:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 5:1-1-1
Cerise Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m 4y+ Bm65 Good4 B Clark 59.5 1 $16.00 American Diva 58.0kg 7.68L 1:36.3 9 6
50f15 WAGG Sun23Aprl7 1800m MBIDGEECUP Good4  J Grisedale 540 10  $26 Rose's Song 54.0kg 3.94L 1:50.59 14 9
60of9  WAGG Sun2Aprl7 2000m COUNTRYCUP Good3 J Penza 540 7 $132%%t§$nhanyouthink 54.0kg 3.70L 9 9
70f11 ALBU  Sun19Marl7 1600m ALBURYMILE Good3 K Nisbet 540 8 §16 Overdue 54.0kg 9.41L 1:36.04 11 1
40f9 CORO Sun12Marl7 1600m COROWA CUP Good3 S Metcalfe 540 2 $14 Girls Own 54.0kg 4.00L 1:36.05 77
k n TRYI NG Trainer Norm Gardner Barrier 5
- ' Jockey Mathew Cahill 58.5kg Prizemoney $52,135
! 4yearold chestnut gelding (male) . Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 21-36
AB8T Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Super Assassin
Breeder T C Bloodstock 2. 2. 1.0 0-()-
Cnere T stk syt g Cheng) Gree 14320 12MIs U320 1t Up3100 2ndUp 5000
Colours Orange And Green Quarters, Yellow Sleeves And Cap I L-U- 00¢ b:0-L- ot &t eavy .12
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m 4y+ Bm65 Good4 M Cahill 58.5 5 $10.00 American Diva 58.0kg 8.63L 1:36.3 1 12
10 of 11 CANB  Fri 21Aprl7  1600m BM65 Good3 J Penza 58.5 1 $5.50 Torhonour 54.0kg 4.60L 1:36.38 8 10
l1of7 GOUL Mon 10Aprl7 1500m BM60 Soft  J Penza 570 7 $6.50 Trying 57.0kg 0.50L 1:30.48 7 7
70f7 GOUL Thu23Marl7 2100m CL2 Soft7  J Collett 550 6 $8.50 Lookin' At You 56.5kg 8.70L 2:13.98 1 3
60f12 WAGG Tue 7Marl7 2000m BM65 Good3 M Cahill 580 5 $3.20F Agrionius 54.5kg 2.37L 2:04.17 g8 8
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AMERICAN DIVA

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire All American Dam Savalook
Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Trainer John Smerdon Barrier 14
Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 58.0kg Prizemoney $52,095
Win Range 1400m - 1650m W&P% 16-47

Career 19:3-2-4 12 Mths 13:4-1-3 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Owners M Casey, D Mclennan &S Duke . . . .
Colours Red, Gold Sash And Sleeves, Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-3  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m 4y+ Bm65 Good4 A Hyeronimus  58.0 14 $3.50 American Diva 58.0kg 2.81L 1:36.3 12 8
20f6  GOLD Sat15Aprl7 1800m CL3-SW Good3 L Rolls 570 3 $2.70 Cascata Rossa 57.5kg 3.00L 1:50.25 5 5
40f9 DOOM Sat1Aprl7  1615m CL3-SW Heavy8 J Taylor 570 1 $5.50 Spiral 56.0kg 0.60L 1:41.55 8 8
l1of7 GOLD Sat25Marl7 1400m CL2 Heavy10 J Taylor 55.5 4 $3.40 American Diva 55.5kg 4.30L 1:28.19 77
50f9 BALL  Fri10Marl7 1250m CL3 Good4 ) Taylor 540 8 $9 Cruise Power 59.5kg 2.58L 1:16. 9 9
- Trainer Peter Churche Barrier 6
n VI DEO SHOW Jockey Nick Souquet 57.0kg Prizemoney $62,515
G 6 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 15-39
Sire Alert Dam Video Lass
Breeder Mr P L Churche . . ) .
Owners P L Churche, W G Day & R W Radley C.areer. 33:5-5-3 12 Mths'8.0—O—O 1st UR 7.0-2-1  2nd Up ?.0—1—0
Colours Red, Black Checks, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:5-3-2  Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:2-1-1 Track 24:5-4-1  Trk/Dst 3:2-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m 4y+ Bm65 Good4 N Souquet 57.0 6 $21.00 American Diva 58.0kg 7.91L 1:36.3 7 7
70f14 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1400m BM55 Good4 S Metcalfe 625 6 $611I-2Igr119in' With Willy 57.0kg 3.70L 13 13
13 of 13 WAGG Sun 2Aprl7  1200m BM60 Good3 B Clark 60.5 9 $101 Walshie 56.0kg 7.90L 1:10.63 12 13
10 of 14 ALBU  Sun 19Marl7 1175m BM60 Good3 B Clark 60.5 6  $51 Cobra Kai 54.0kg 6.60L 1:10. 13 12
11 of 11 WAGG Mon 27Junl6 2000m BM70 Heavy10 B Clark 56.5 2 $5.50 Marchello 59.5kg 13.50L 2:14.04 6 7
e Trainer Joseph Ible Barrier 3
n ESSENCE PREVAI I' Jockey Tye Angland 56.5kg Prizemoney $31,025
& 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 20-30
. Sire Teofilo Dam La Sizeranne
g;‘;ﬁgg L'}’ﬂrlsla g’ﬂaGfOt"dgA s P oo § ) Gatos R peree 3 T 10210 12Miths 8211 IstUp 31-0-0 2nd Up 21-0-0
Anderson & R M anderean AR A BT Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 5:0-1-0  Soft5:0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, Black And Gold Checked Sash And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m 4y+ Bm65 Good4 T Angland 56.5 3 $6.00 American Diva 58.0kg 3.61L 1:363 5 4
4of 7 GOUL Mon 10Aprl7 1400m CL2 Soft6 B Loy 570 3 $4.60 Belridge 58.5kg 2.30L 1:25.3 33
80f18 ROSE Sat290ctl6 2000m CTRY CLSC Good4 J Ford 540 15  $21 Flitero 54.0kg 4.50L 2:04.69 15 15
20f5 KEMB Tue 27Sepl6 2400m BM65 Good4 B Mcdougall 585 2 $10253t§1290f the Ring 59.5kg 2.80L 3 4
60f9 GOUL Thu1Sepl6 1600m CL3 Soft5  J Ford 560 1  $7 She Brings 56.5kg 5.50L 1:37.37 6 7
i Trainer Steven O'Brien Barrier 9
TORHONOUR Jockey Shaun Guymer 56.5kg Prizemoney $48,325
0 7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 14-41
«%  Sire Honours List Dam Torlina
gfvssgfs'm (’;{'B? OBI”GJ”M e S L 0B & s ) A o Career 22:3-1-5 12 Mths 82-22 1stUp5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Cerise, Grey Checks And Cap Firm0:0-0-0  Good 131-1-2  Soft5:1-0-1  Heavy 41-0-2
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m 4y+ Bm65 Good4 S Guymer 56.5 9 $10.00 American Diva 58.0kg 2.81L 1:36.3 1 1
1of11 CANB Fri21Aprl7  1600m BM65 Good3 S Guymer 540 9 $9 Torhonour 54.0kg 1.90L 1:36.38 1 1
20f15 CANB Sat18Marl7 1400m BM60 Good3 S Guymer 560 5  $17 Addchan 55.0kg 1.33L 1:23.09 32
60of 15 CANB Sun5Marl7 1400m BM65 Soft5 G Buckley 540 4 $26 Chloe's Comet 58.0kg 4.30L 1:24. 4 4
30f9 CANB Fri3Febl7  1400m BM60 Good4 R Bensley 56.5 6  $11 Alba Gu Brath 54.0kg 2.40L 1:23.53 5 4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Wagga | Page 30



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Alert Dam Expensive

Breeder Mr N Penfold

Owners N T Penfold, K Penfold, S Penfold, B Chisholm & W E Buckingham
Colours Maroon, Cod Logo, Maroon And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

é COD ROCK

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $93,635
W&P% 12-33

Trainer Kerry Weir
Jockey Nick Heywood 55.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1600m

Career 43:5-2-7
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

12 Mths 16:2-0-3 1st Up 6:1-0-1
Good 24:2-2-3  Soft 7:1-0-2
Dist 7:2-0-1 Track 20:2-1-3

2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Heavy 12:2-0-2
Trk/Dst 5:2-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m 4y+ Bm65 Good4 N Heywood 55.5 11 $16.00 American Diva 58.0kg 4.56L 1:36.3 2 2
60of 12 CANB  Fri21Aprl7 ~ 1200m BM65 Good3 R Bensley 550 12 $16 Wings 56.0kg 2.30L 1:10.28 33
40f14 ALBU  Sun19Marl7 1175m BM60 Good3 M Taylor 58.5 12 $15 Cobra Kai 54.0kg 1.41L 1:10. 8 7
30f10 GUND Sat12Novl6 1800m BM65 Soft5 M Taylor 56.0 2 $5.50 Ashtomina 56.5kg 1.30L 1:51.11 4 7
50f14 WAGG Fri280ctl6  1600m BM55 Good3 M Taylor 610 3 $9 Faustus 61.0kg 2.70L 1:34.69 9 8
L MYSTICISM Trainer Kurt Goldman Barrier 12
Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 55.5kg Prizemoney $42,965

' 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
! : ¥ Sire Written Tycoon Dam Bridie's Love
Breeder Northern Lodge Stud

Win Range 1300m - 1690m W&P% 18-35

Owners Mr A M Cardy, M D Wiener, P H Green, J S Hilton & Poidevin Paradice Career 17:3-1-2 12 Mths 132-1-1 1st Up 5:1-1-0 2nd Up 41-0-1
Racing (Mgr: § P Poidevin) ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-1  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1600m 4y+ Bm65 Good4 K O'hara 55.5 12 $6.00 American Diva 58.0kg 8.45L 1:363 10 10
30f7 GOUL Mon 10Aprl7 1500m BM60 Soft6 M Bell 56.0  2$3.60EF Trying 57.0kg 0.60L 1:30.48 4 3
70f7 KEMB Sat1Aprl7 ~ 1400m F&M BM60 Heavy8 J1Jnr 59.5 2 $3.50F Fleeting Stryke 60.5kg 4.20L 1:27.93 33
20f10 GOUL Fri17Marl7 1200m BM60 Heavy8 A Adkins 56.5 3 $4.80 Final Trick 58.0kg 1.80L 1:11.44 6 5
6of6  WARW Wed 23Nov16 2200m BM64 Good3 M Bell 570 4 $112§12a7n7d Allowance 59.5kg 15.70L 3 6
1 IM MY Trainer Danny Williams Barrier 4
1 ¥ Jockey Tommy Berry 54.5kg Prizemoney $83,010
4 6 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 920m - 1400m W&P% 19-35
W33 Sire Ready's Image Dam Tricia's Wish
Breeder Mr F J Simpson . 1. 1.0 1.1.
Owners FJ Simpson & Mrs M J Simpson :a ree; 13 16602 3 (1;2 IVcIItII;}‘&lle 0 ;stﬂU;lIlllO 2 ﬁnd Up17610110
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Diamonds frmm 3:1-0- 0od lo.a-1- ort - eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1600m 4y+ Bm65 Good4 T Berry 54.5 4 $12.00 American Diva 58.0kg 10.54L 1:36.3 35
70f11 WAGG Sun 23Aprl7 1300m F&M BM60 Good4 G Buckley 595 6 $8 Daisy Doutes 62.0kg 2.90L 1:18.37 7 7
50f9 CANB Fri7Aprl7 ~ 1400m BM65 Good4 G Buckley 550 7 $121\/23I§9rltino Rossa 57.5kg 3.54L 2 2
10of9 ORAN Mon 6Marl7 1400m BM55 Soft5 G Buckley 580 9 $3.90 I‘m‘my 58.0kg 0.28L 1:24.5 22
1of12 GOUL Sat18Febl7 1300m BM55 Good4 G Buckley 545 3 $12 Immy 54.5kg 0.10L 1:17.48 22
kL DREAM ON STAN Trainer Trevor Sutherland Barrier 7
) Jockey Bryan Murphy 54.0kg Prizemoney $50,287
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 7-35
#¥ Sire Starcraft Dam Miss Essembee
Breeder Mr R Burns Af. 2. 0.1- 0-0-
Owners T G Sutherland, Ms L N Watson & Miss S Sutherland :a ree; (? 41'416 ) (152 IVcIItI;;él.; 32 4 ;S;tu;lz'zoll 0 ﬁnd Uplé:g g g
Colours Blue, Red Sleeves, White Cap irmm 3:0-1- 000 52.5-¢- oft oLz eavy LU:L-1-
Jockey 9:0-1-1  Dist 10:0-0-1 Track 23:1-1-4  Trk/Dst 6:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 12 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1600m 4y+ Bm65 Good4 B Murphy 54.0 7 $71.00 American Diva 58.0kg 9.62L 1:36.3 8 9
3of 5 HILL  Sat22Aprl7 1700m CUP-BM62 Fast B Vale 540 3 $4.40 Cupid's Roze 56.0kg 0.51L 1:44.28
40f11 TOC  Sat15Aprl7 1300m BM45 Good4 B Vale 615 7 $5'501$1h7%€ Just Rosie 55.0kg 2.75L

30of9 GREN Sat8Aprl7
1of10 COOT Sat1Aprl7

1400m PIC TROPHY Firm2
1400m PIC TROPHY Good3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

K Bell-pitomac 620 4
K Bell-pitomac  62.0 10

$8 As Easy As 63.5kg 0.29L 1:23.9
$13 Dream On Stan 62.0kg 0.30L 1:25.24
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Race 7 XXXX GOLD WAGGA TOWN PLATE 1200m
Prize $108,900. Ist §62,150. 2nd $20,900. 3rd $9,900. 4th $4,950. 5th $2,750. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,650. 8th $1,650.

VIC/TAS: 4:10 pm
9th $1,650. 10th $1,650.

Rail: True Position Entire Circuit

Straight: 410m.

Circumference: 2208m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.

Gear Changes: 5. Rock Royalty Winkers first time, 9. Lord Von Costa Blinkers again

Horse
1. Santa Ana Lane

2. Got Unders

3. Ziggy Willie

4. Play Master

5. Rock Royalty
6. Got the Goss
1. Pretty Possum
8. Ice Bucket

9. Lord Von Costa
10. Just a Blur

11. Greipel

12. Hermosa Beach
13. Florelle

14. Nat King Cu
15. Old Man Sam
16. Man of Peace

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
Mark Pegus

Nick Heywood
Tye Angland
Nick Souquet
Richard Bensley
Brodie Loy

Kayla Nisbet
Adrian Layt
Blaike McDougall
Mathew Cahill

Lester Grace
Tommy Berry
Bradley Vale
Brendan Ward
Kathy O'Hara
Simon Miller

Trainer

Lee & Anthony
Freedman

Jay Hopkins
David Pfieffer
Peter Smith
Liam Birchley
Trevor Mcllrick
Russell Osborne
Allan Kehoe
Graham Hulm

Barbara Joseph & Paul
Jones

Geoff Duryea
Matthew Dale
George Oshorne
Nick Olive
Michael Tubman
Dave Heywood

Last 10
1945740393

8221265513
7942321131
0598509852
0s06s77667
0200205959
090615014
0125236012
2505845122
5067587400

0085120261
3461536712
9835932250
0961352383
6302552612
4119938514

Career
16:3-1-3

46:6-12-12
31:5-9-7
32:10-3-1
31:7-4-1
27:8-2-4
63:11-12-10
26:7-6-4
13:2-5-2
46:6-8-2

27:8-6-2
21:6-2-4
17:4-2-5
48:9-8-8

9:2-3-1
21:6-3-4

Prize
$208,750

$320,890
$314,860
$350,625
$262,530
$265,125
$292,450
$176,490
$168,690
$399,045

$146,790
$124,180
$104,810
$203,615

$65,100
$108,620

NSW: 4:10 pm

W%
19%

13%
16%
31%
23%
30%
17%
27%
15%
13%

30%
29%
24%
19%
22%
29%
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QLD: 4:10 pm
NT: 3:40 pm
SA: 3:40 pm

WA: 2:10 pm

P%
44%

65%
68%
44%
39%
52%
52%
65%
69%
35%

59%
57%
65%
52%
67%
62%

Bar Wgt

20

15
14

12
16
17
11

10
7
19
4

61

58
575
57
57
55.5
55.5
54.5
545
54

54
54
54
54
54
54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit

2. Got Unders v
15. Old Man Sam "H‘
9. Lord Von Costa 'ﬁ

8. Ice Bucket “H
4. Play Master "H
5. Rock Royalty v

10. Just a Blur “H
12. Hermosa Beach “v

7. Pretty Possum "H
13. Florelle 'ﬁ‘
1. Santa Ana Lane "H
14. Nat King Cu "H
11. Greipel "H

16. Man of Peace 'ﬁ

6. Got the Goss “v
3. Zigay Willie “v

Race Direction —>

| williamhil_| g e 3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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7 SANTA ANA LANE

"' 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Lope de Vega Dam Fast Fleet
Race Details

Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners William St (Mgr: M A Ramsden)
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Armbands And Cap
1of16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7
90f9 ROYA Sat15Aprl7
40f 11 MOON Fri 17Marl7

70f11 SAND Sat 12Novl6
40f11 MOON Fri 210ct16

1200m Town Plate
1200m HALL MARK
1200m ABELL STKS
1300m HEFFERNAN
1200m HCP

¥, [EA GOT UNDERS

. /' Tyearold bay gelding (male)
L1 Sire Southern Image Dam Frantoio
Breeder Balmoral Operations Pty Ltd

Track  Jockey
Good4 M Pegus

Heavy8 C Williams

Good3 M Zahra

Good3 K Mcevoy

Softs

Owners J P Hopkins, Mrs H C Hopkins, P A Hopkins, Mrs D Hopkins, Miss G B

Hopkins, T W Ralston, D C Hopkins & R Hopkins

Colours Pale Blue, White Vee, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details
80of16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7
20f10 NEWC Fri17Marl7
20f12 ROYA Sat4Febl7
lof7 ROYA Sat2lJanl7
20f10 CANT Wed 1lJanl7

1200m Town Plate
1400m NCLE NWMKT
1400m BM82

1400m BM76

1250m E&G BM72

-&" EJ 2166Y WILLIE

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Cheval de Troy Dam She's No Miss
Breeder Hermitage Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

B Melham

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $208,750
W&P% 19-44

Trainer Lee & Anthony Freedman
Jockey Mark Pegus 61.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1240m

Career 16:3-1-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-1 Soft 6:1-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 10:2-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 8 $10.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 2.13L 1:09.48 15 12
580 8  $21 Redzel58.0kg 7.40L 1:13.73 9 9
55.5 4 $4.80 Bassett 54.0kg 2.45L 1:10.65 33
59.0 7  $21 Lucky Hussler 59.0kg 7.45L 1:16.43 8 9
59.0 8 $9.50 Sir Bacchus 55.0kg 1.250 1:11.76 9 9

Trainer Jay Hopkins Barrier 20

Jockey Nick Heywood 58.0kg Prizemoney $320,890

Win Range 1000m - 1500m W&P% 13-65

Career 46:6-12-12 12 Mths 13:2-3-2 1st Up 8:1-0-2  2nd Up 7:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-4-7  Soft 17:2-6-2 Heavy 7:1-2-3

Jockey 7:1-2-1  Dist 7:0-3-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 N Heywood 58.0 20 $18.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 5.46L 1:09.48 10 10
Soft6 ~ JIJnr 540 9  $13 Happy Clapper 59.0kg 3.46L 1:23.79 2 2
Good4 L Grace 590 8  $19 Deploy 61.0kg 0.50L 1:24.74 33
Good4 N Heywood 570 1 $6.50 Got Unders 57.0kg 0.10L 1:23.98 1 3
Good4 N Heywood 615 1 $8 Eastern Legend 53.0kg 0.20L 1:14.51 34

Trainer David Pfieffer Barrier 2

Jockey Tye Angland 57.5kg Prizemoney $314,860

Owners Hermitage (Mgr: A J Koolman, O A Koolman)
Colours Dark Green, Red Chevrons, Dark Green Chevrons Sleeves, Red Stripe Cap

Race Details
70f16 WAGG
90f9 ROYA
30f9 RHIL
40of6 KEMB
20f10 ROSE

Thu 4Mayl7 1200m Town Plate
Sat 22Aprl7  1000m BM90
Thu 30Marl7 900m BT-4U-OPN
Fri 10Marl7  1200m LILLYE
Sat 18Febl7 1100m BM93

. [ PLAY MASTER

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 16-68

Career 31:5-9-7 12 Mths 15:3-3-4 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-4-3  Soft 15:2-3-4 Heavy 3:0-2-0

Jockey 15:3-4-2  Dist 13:3-3-5 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 T Angland 57.5 2 $5.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 4.07L 1:09.48 8§ 8
Heavy8 T Angland 590 3 $16 Nieta 58.5kg 3.80L 59.86 5 7
Soft6 T Angland n/a Denmagic n/a 2.00L 44.6
Soft6 T Angland 55.0 3 $2.50F Kudero 54.0kg 2.70L 1:10.01 6 4
Soft6 T Angland 57.0 2 $4.80 Hieroglyphics 53.0kg 0.50L 1:05.29 7 6

Trainer Peter Smith Barrier 15

Jockey Nick Souquet 57.0kg Prizemoney $350,625

. ¥ Sie Masterprint Dam Introduce
Breeder Mr P J Smith
Owners P J Smith, Ms L H Smith, E J Smith, Mrs H E Smith & L K Smith
Colours Royal Blue, Gold V, Chevron Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track

14 of 16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7
50f12 FLEM  Tue 25Aprl7
90f9 CAUL Sat8Aprl7

80of9 MOON Fri 24Marl7
70f8 WANG Mon 6Marl7

1200m Town Plate
1200m BM84
1000m HCP

955m HCP

900m 3UP-TRL

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey

Good4 N Souquet

Heavy8 C Newitt
Good3 L Meech
Good3  J Mcneil
Good3 C Brown

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 31-44

Career 32:10-3-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:6-2-0  Soft 9:4-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 17:7-2-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
57.0 15 $11.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 9.08L 1:09.48 6 7
60.0 12  $31 Lake Como 58.0kg 1.25L 1:11.53 8 6
540 9  $41 Crystal Dreamer 54.0kg 5.20L 57.08 77
575 3 $81 Beau Rada 59.0kg 7.35L 55.29 8 9

n/a Kevlar Kid n/a 8.00L 50.56
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L B ROCK ROYAI.TY Trainer Liam Birchley Barrier 14
\ 4 ) Jockey Richard Bensley 57.0kg Prizemoney $262,530
8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 23-39
Sire Elusive City Dam Vying
gxrel:fsrTBJ?(tL?l};ng\z:tst:og?AllaTgr I_Ct(;il\lalker B J Walker, S D Young, M Career 31.7-4-1 12 Mths 80-0-0  1st Up 7.1-2-0 2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Burgess, D P Wilson,’C WiIsor;, A WiIsor;, I'llka & L DM Racinlg (Mgr: M A’Mclean) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:6-3-1 Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White V And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 24:6-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
16 of 16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1200m Town Plate Good4 R Bensley 57.0 14 $26.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 9.59L 1:09.48 5 3
20f5 DEAG Tue28Marl7 1200m OPN-TRL Heavy8 C Mciver nfa 4 Sunny Victory n/a 1.30L 1:13.51
10 0f 10 EAGL  Sat4Marl7  1200m HCP Soft5  JOrman 550 9  $71 Flamboyer 59.0kg 16.20L 1:10.77 8 9
6of 6 EAGL Sat 18Febl7 1200m HCP Good3 J Orman 545 2 $19 Upstart Pride 57.0kg 12.60L 1:10.7 4 3
30of6 DEAG Tue3lJanl7 1050m OPN-TRL Good3  C Mciver nfa 1 Destiva n/a 5.30L 1:03.03
H=' n GOT THE GOSS Trainer Trevor Mcllrick Barrier 5
Jockey Brodie Loy 55.5kg Prizemoney $265,125

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Eavesdropper Dam Magnifique Diamant
Breeder Mr C Sarina

Owners Mrs B A Southwell, Miss K Southwell & C Southwell

Colours Orange, Green Spots, Orange And Green Striped Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details Track
13 of 16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1200m Town Plate Good4
20f16 WAGG Sun23Aprl7 1200m TOWN PREL Good4
10 of 15 ALBU  Fri 24Marl7  1175m CITY HCP Heavy8
13 0f 13 CANB  Sun 5Marl7  1400m NAT SPRINT Good4
20f10 CANB Sun 19Febl7 1200m BURLEYGRIF Good4
< PRETTY POSSUM
w4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Hillman Dam Lion's Kiss
Breeder Mr R a Osborne
Owners R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy
Colours Lime, Pale Blue Yoke, Yellow Sash
Race Details Track
150f 16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1200m Town Plate Good4
90f10 CAUL Sat29Aprl7 1100m Mares Hcp Good4
11 of 14 MORP Sat1Aprl7  1100m MANIHI Good4
6of15 FLEM Sat11Marl7 1000m BM90 Good3
20f8 WANG Mon 6Marl7 900m 3UP-TRL Good3
> B} 1CE BUCKET

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Nadeem Dam Keys

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners M B Courte, J P King, R C Duncan & Miss K Clarke
Colours Orange, Black Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Black Cap

V/

Race Details Track
10 of 16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1200m Town Plate Good4
l1of6  ROYA Tue25Aprl7 1000m BM72 Soft7
20f12 ORAN Fri 7Aprl7 ~ 1000m CUPDAYSPR Good3
50f10 DOOM Sat11Marl7 1110m HCP Good4
20f8 EAGL Sat4Marl7  1000m IMW Soft5

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 30-52

Career 27:8-2-4 12 Miths 9:0-2-0 1st Up 6:4-0-0  2nd Up 6:3-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:7-2-2  Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 13:4-2-2 Track 4:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:3-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Loy 55.5 5 $6.50 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 8.47L 1:09.48 4 5
N Souquet 625 1  $9 Man of Peace 55.0kg 0.26L 1:10.1 4 4
N Souquet 590 6  $20 Lofty's Menu 59.0kg 4.75L 1:10.27 14 13
C Brown 540 12 $151(32(2)Ié16 Symphony 54.0kg 8.20L 9 9
P Scorse 630 8 $5 Nat King Cu 61.0kg 0.80L 1:09.9 7 7

Trainer Russell Osborne Barrier 12

Jockey Kayla Nisbet 55.5kg Prizemoney $292,450

Win Range 955m - 1206m W&P% 17-52

Career 12 Mths 12:3-0-0 1stUp 9:3-1-1  2nd Up 8:0-3-0

63:11-12-10 Good 40:8-7-6  Soft 17:1-4-3 Heavy 5:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Dist 11:2-2-2 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Nisbet 55.5 12 $41.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 9.28L 1:09.48 1 2
B Sweeney 60.0 1 $41.00 Grey Street 54.0kg 6.65L 1:04.13 22
C Lindop 540 3 $26 Karlovasi 54.0kg 3.30L 1:03.51 10 10
H Coffey 56.5 12 $41 Rocket Tommy 55.0kg 2.70L 57.27 12 12
B Sweeney n/a Kevlar Kid n/a 5.00L 50.56

Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 16

Jockey Adrian Layt 54.5kg Prizemoney $176,490

Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 27-65

Career 26:7-6-4 12 Mths 16:2-5-2 1stUp 4:3-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-2-3  Soft 7:2-4-0 Heavy 5:1-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Layt 54.5 16 $12.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 6.55L 1:09.48 7 6
Jnr 625 3 $7 lce Bucket 62.5kg 0.40L 59.85 4 3
G Ryan 610 12 $7 Lake Lugarno 58.0kg 0.68L 57.23 6 8
T Brooker 540 8  $14 Pinch River 56.0kg 4.70L 1:03.69 5 5
T Brooker 59.0 2 $6 Hi I'm Back 59.0kg 0.10L 58.64 1 1
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~[EJ LORD VON COSTA
1‘0:,' 4 year old bay gelding (male)

L Sire Von Costa de Hero Dam Cashed Up Lady
Breeder Mr R Holleran
Owners R Holleran, Miss L B Hulm, Mrs D L Scott & G A Hulm

Colours Black, Cream Diamond, Double H, Diamonds Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

20f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1200m Town Plate
50f16 WAGG Sun 23Aprl7 1200m TOWN PREL
10f10 WAGG Sun2Aprl7  1000m BT-3U-OPN
150f 15 ALBU  Fri 24Marl7 1175m CITY HCP
30f8 WANG Mon 6Marl7 900m 3UP-TRL

Good4
Good4
Good3

e

= ] JusT A BLUR

i ’ ‘# 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dane Shadow Dam Lenswood
Breeder K P Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

K Nisbet
B Mcdougall n/a
Heavy8 B Mcdougall ~ 55.0
Good3 A Masters n/a

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $168,690
W&P% 15-69

Trainer Graham Hulm
Jockey Blaike McDougall 54.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 13:2-5-2 12 Mths 8:1-3-0 1stUp 5:.0-2-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 5:1-4-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 10:2-3-1 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Mcdougall 54.5 17 $12.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 2.13L 1:09.48 14 16
59.0 3 $4.80F Man of Peace 55.0kg 2.25L 1:10.1 9 7
Lord Von Costa n/a 3.20L 58.78
2 $3.20F Lofty's Menu 59.0kg 8.96L 1:10.27 6 9
Kevlar Kid n/a 6.00L 50.56
Trainer Barbara Joseph & Paul Jones Barrier 11
Jockey Mathew Cahill 54.0kg Prizemoney $399,045

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-35

Owners P H Joseph, M K Walcott, D J Morton, Estate Of D A Schwebel, G L Career 46:6-8-2 12 Mths 141-0-0 1st Up 7:1-1-0 2nd Up 6:1-2-0

Atiinson, P J Edwards, Mrs B M Joseph & P A Jones ' Firm 1:0-0-0 G?od 32:6-4-2  Soft 7:0-3-0 Heavy 6:0-1-0

Colours Yellow, Red Diamond And Armbands, Red And Yellow Spots Cap Jockey 14:2-4-0  Dist 8:2-1-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1200m Town Plate Good4 M Cahill 540 11 $12.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 3.47L 1:09.48 12 11
110f12 ROYA Sat 15Aprl7 1200m BM81 Heavy8 B Loy 585 3 $411U1r31tza6med Diamond 57.0kg 10.70L 10 12
60f15 ALBU Fri24Marl7 1175m CITY HCP Heavy8 M Cahil 575 12 $12 Lofty's Menu 59.0kg 2.98L 11027 VIRV,
70f13 CANB Sun5Marl7 1400m NAT SPRINT Good4 M Cahill 540 10 $211%<2)Ig6 Symphony 54.0kg 4.00L 7 8
80f9 ROYA Sat17Decl6 1600m BM85 Heavy9 T Angland 505 7§21 M(;her62.0kg 8.90L 1:39.01 35

7'- GREI PEI. Trainer Geoff Duryea Barrier 6
(5 Jockey Lester Grace 54.0kg Prizemoney $146,790

{1 Syearold bay gelding (male)
“alLELY Sire Snitzel Dam Lotto Rock
Breeder Mr J T Morrissey

Owners R J Brooks, A Cronin, B Edmunds, K Naish, T Crothers, D N McKimmie, M
Salisbury, A Chapman, D Macdonald, A Beckwith, T Balazs, B J Corcoran, B Dixon, K Firm 1:1-0-0

Seton, G Poidevin, D Broomhall, Ottol Synd (Mgr: G Steed) & S Gray
Colours Pale Blue And White Stripes, Lime Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track

12 of 16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1200m Town Plate Good4

12 of 15 CAUL  Sat 15Aprl7 1200m BM90 Good3

80of15 ALBU Fri24Marl7 1175m CITY HCP Heavy8 L Currie
1of12 GUND Fri1INovl6 1400m SNAKEGULLY Firm2

20f12 BEND Sat150ctl6  1300m BM70

® %] HERMOSA BEACH

3’* % 6year old brown mare (female)
T HEEE  Sire Magnus Dam Pier
Breeder Mr L J Fleming
Owners Mrs S G Mcguinness
Colours Orange, Royal Blue Stars And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1200m Town Plate Good4 T Berry
20f7 ACT  Fri21Aprl7  900m OPEN-BT Synth K Nisbet
40f13 CANB Sun5Marl7 1400m NAT SPRINT Good4 T Berry
60f10 CANB Sun19Febl7 1200m BURLEYGRIF Good4 B Loy
1of8 CANB Fri3Febl7  1000m CANB SPR Soft5 B Loy

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
L Grace
M Dee

B Ryan
Good4 ] Keating

Win Range 1175m - 1400m W&P% 30-59

Career 27:8-6-2 12 Mths 12:4-2-0 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-3-0
Good 15:3-5-2  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 7:4-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 15:4-3-1 Track 9:3-3-1 Trk/Dst 4:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $18.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 7.29L 1:09.48 9 9
540 2 $811|}g9i’52586unp0wder 55.5kg 8.25L 8 11
550 7 $6.50 Loﬁy's Menu 59.0kg 3.72L 1:10.27 3 4
550 8 $8.50 Greipel 55.0kg 0.50L 1:22.36 2 1
61.0 3 $21 Act of Valour 60.0kg 0.75L 1:17.03 4 5

Trainer Matthew Dale Barrier 9

Jockey Tommy Berry 54.0kg Prizemoney $124,180

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 29-57

Career 21:6-2-4 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-2  Soft 83-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $7.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 2.18L 1:09.48 16 14
n/a Gaelic Bolt n/a 0.66L 53.7
540 6 $101§2c2J|g6 Symphony 54.0kg 2.30L 13 13
58.5 7  $4F NatKing Cu 61.0kg 2.50L 1:09.9 8 6
580 4  $14 Hermosa Beach 58.0kg 2.00L 58.16 8 8
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FLORELLE

5 year old brown or black mare (female)
Sire Floral Pegasus Dam Inahury
Breeder Cherokee Rose Stud

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $104,810
W&P% 24-65

Trainer George Oshorne
Jockey Bradley Vale 54.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1325m

Owners D J Rose, Mrs H R Rose, T P 0'Connell, CJ Middenway, C J Lloyd, S J C-areer 17:4-25 12Mths 7:0-2-2 st Up 51-1-3 2nd Up #0-1-1
Clarke, G A Osborne & Wellsmen Racing (Mgr: C Town) Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:4-0-5  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Universal Diamond, Aqua Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 8:1-2-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1200m Town Plate Good4 B Vale 540 10 $21.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 6.48L 1:09.48 13 13
80of11 SAND Mon 17Aprl7 1300m F&M BM78 Good3 D Holland 585 6 $5 Maternal 58.5kg 6.15L 1:19.17 1 1
30f10 MORN Sat25Marl7 1200m F&M BM78 Good4 D Holland 58.5 3 $8.50 Sullivan Bay 59.5kg 0.80L 1:09.9 5 6
20f6 ALB Sat 4Marl7  900m OPEN-BT Good3 C Macfarlane n/a Miss Vista n/a 4.61L 51.91
90f12 GUND Fri11Nov16 1400m SNAKEGULLY Firm2 D Holland 540 12 $3.80F Greipel 55.0kg 2.60L 1:22.36 5 3
4 NAT KING CU Trainer Nick Olive Barrier 7
Jockey Brendan Ward 54.0kg Prizemoney $203,615

i ’/ 8 year old black gelding (male)

4 sire King Cugat Dam Natural Time
Breeder Mr G Mathieson

Owners G J Mathieson, Mrs T M Mathieson, T Mathieson & T J Mathieson

Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Diagonal Stripes

Race Details

11 of 16 WAGG
90f15 ALBU

60of13 CANB

10f10 CANB
30f13 MORU

1200m Town Plate
1175m CITY HCP
1400m NAT SPRINT

1200m BURLEYGRIF
1425m NAROOMACUP

Thu 4May17
Fri 24Marl7
Sun 5Marl7

Sun 19Feb17
Mon 2Janl7

—
|

=

OLD MAN SAM

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Kaphero Dam Comedy Turn
Breeder Lindsay Park Stud Pty Ltd

Track  Jockey
Good4 B Ward
Heavy8 J Penza
Good4 ) Penza

Good4
Good4

J Penza
J Penza

Owners M P Tubman, D J Gray, CJ Gray, M A Hundy, B Crilly, T Jowett, A G
Clarke, CJ Clarke, L Parkes, G R Young, B Heffernan, D Heffernan, N Heffernan, R

Lumby, M A Webb, | Webb, Mrs M Heffernan, A C Barnes, B Heffernan & Mrs L GrayJockey 1:0-0-0

Colours Black, Pink Band, Armbands And Cap
Race Details
60f16 WAGG
3of 11 CANT
13 of 15 NEWC
20f6  KEMB
50f7 KEMB

Thu 4Mayl7 1200m Town Plate
Mon 17Aprl7 1100m BM78

Wed 29Marl7 1400m PROV CHAMP
Fri 10Marl7 1200m LILLYE

Tue INovl6 1000m CL2

MAN OF PEACE

:\ , 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
M B Sire Zariz Dam Ruby Rosewyn
Breeder Mr D Heywood

Track  Jockey
Good4 KO'hara
Soft6 B El-issa
Good4 C Brown
Soft6 W Costin
Good3 P King

Owners MrsR C Heywood, R L Milne, Mrs B | Milne, J R Burt & Mrs T H Burt
Colours Yellow, Green Braces, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
40of 16 WAGG
1of16 WAGG
10f10 CANB
90f15 ALBU
90f13 CANB

Thu 4Mayl7 1200m Town Plate
Sun 23Aprl7 1200m TOWN PREL
Fri 7Aprl7 ~ 1200m BM70

Sun 19Marl7 1400m SDRA CHAMP
Sun 5Marl7  1400m NAT SPRINT

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 19-52

Career 48:9-8-8 12 Mths 11:1-1-3 1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-3

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 29:5-7-5  Soft 11:3-1-1 Heavy 7:1-0-1

Jockey 9:4-1-0  Dist 9:3-2-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $17.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 6970 1:0948 11 15
58.5 15  $10 Lofty's Menu 59.0kg 4.09L 1:10.27 9 8
540 11 $181§2(2)Igi6 Symphony 54.0kg 3.30L 3 4
61.0 1  $11 NatKing Cu 61.0kg 0.80L 1:09.9 33
61.5 11  $10 Marquee 54.0kg 1.10L 1:25.55 8 12

Trainer Michael Tubman Barrier 19

Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 54.0kg Prizemoney $65,100

Win Range 1000m - 1200m We&P% 22-67

Career 9:2-3-1 12 Mths 10:2-3-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-0 Soft 4:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 3:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 19 $17.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 3.65L 1:09.48 2 1
565 5  $14 Calanda 56.0kg 1.00L 1:06.62 6 5
56.0 8  $11 Clevedon Bay 54.0kg 6.94L 1:22.04 33
540 5  $10 Kudero 54.0kg 1.00L 1:10.01 22
60.0 5 $2.80F Bella Vino 56.0kg 3.30L 56.51 5 5

Trainer Dave Heywood Barrier 4

Jockey Simon Miller 54.0kg Prizemoney $108,620

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 29-62

Career 21:6-3-4 12 Mths 14:4-1-2 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 13:6-1-2  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 7:4-1-1 Track 7:5-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:3-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 S Miller 54.0 4 $17.00 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 2.38L 1:09.48 3 4
Good4 S Miller 550 8  $6 Man of Peace 55.0kg 0.26L 1:10.1 22
Good4 N Heywood 580 9 $9 Man of Peace 58.0kg 1.30L 1:09.58 22
Good3 M Cahill 575 14 $4.60 Lautaro 59.0kg 3.74L 1:24.09 5 5
Good4 R Bensley 540 4 $711G2(2)Iéi6 Symphony 54.0kg 6.60L 2 1
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Race 8 HARRISONS JOINERY CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1400m

NSW: 4:45 pm

Prize $22,770. 1st $12,985. 2nd $4,405. 3rd $2,220. 4th $1,050. 5th $610. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 4:45 pm
10th $300. QLD: 4:45 pm
Rail: True Position Entire Circuit NT: 4:15 pm
Straight: 410m. SEAES (o]
Circumference: 2208m. WA: 2:45 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Lord Laurie Tongue tie first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Hay Now Nick Heywood Matthew Dale 1152221252 7:2-5-0 $43,870 29% 100% 7 585
SCRATCHED
3. Lord Laurie Brodie Loy Craig Widdison 3361553323 10:1-1-4 $26,835 10% 60% 2 555
4. Snippet of Gold Tommy Berry Gary Colvin 4375624501 7:1-1-1 $20,465 14% 43% 11 555
5. First Order Kathy O'Hara Danny Williams 58581s6s1s 8:2-0-0 $21410 25% 25% 1 54
6. Bolshoi Devoushka Michael Heagney ~ David Blundell 6250173558 8:1-1-1 $19215 13% 38% 9 54
7. Kingia Mathew Cahill Peter J Morgan 2088365135 16:2-0-5 $31,080 13% 44% 3 54
8. Moving Target Bradley Vale Paul McVicar 095s0784s7 14:1-0-1 $23975 7% 14% 10 54
9. Prying Blaike McDougall ~ Barbara Joseph & Paul 006182 5:1-1-0 $26375 20% 40% 6 54
Jones
10. Robusta Kayla Nisbet Cheryl Mcnamara 7365570527 27:2-4-4 $29423 7% 31% 12 54
11. Mr Hummun Bee Bryan Murphy Trevor Sutherland 9870345687 19:2-0-2 $34070 11% 21% 4 54
12. Bayfury Stacey Metcalfe (a2) Ron Hockley 8558294894 39:1-4-5 $30974 3% 26% 54
13. Gun Trace Simon Miller Doug Vickers 0s7152434s 19:1-2-4 $24100 5% 37% 13 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

,:& 12 13. Gun Trace "H
o 1 10. Robusta g
10 4. Snippet of Gold "y\

9 8. Moving Target UH‘
& 8 6. Bolshoi Devoushka "H
;@:ﬁ 7 1. Hay Now 'v
.:'. 6 9. Prying "H
:' 5 12. Bayfury "H
-m 4 11. Mr Hummun Bee "H
,""" 3 7. Kingia "H
_:_ 2 3. Lord Laurie "H
o 1 5. First Order 'ﬁ‘

Rail position: True Position Entire Circuit Race Direction >
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— Trainer Matthew Dale Barrier 7
ﬂ HAY NOW Jockey Nick Heywood 58.5kg Prizemoney $43,870
fe=h 4 year old brown or black mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 29-100
¥ s % Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam Dyneclipse
gﬁgfsr é\/l FrJJAEZZrtsi; G J Courts, Ms C L L Aslin & C Anderson Career 72-5-0 12 Mths 7:3-4-0 1stUp31-2-0  2nd Up 11-0-0
Colours Purple, Lime CI;evrons, Pu;ple Sleeves With Lime Chevrons, Quartered Firm 1:0-1-0 Gfmd 31-2-0 Soft 1.0-1-0 Heavy 21-1-0
Cap Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m CI2 Good4 N Heywood 58.5 7 $1.70 Hay Now 585kg 1.51L 1:23.2 32
1of13 CANB Fri21Aprl7  1200m CL2 Good3 N Heywood 57.5 12 $4.20F Hay Now 57.5kg 1.80L 1:10.26 4 5
20f11 CANB Fri 25Nov16 1400m BM60 Good3 B Ward 59.0 3 $3.40 Le Cavalier 61.0kg 0.20L 1:24.26 4 4
20f12 GUND Fri1lNovl6é 1400m CL1 Firm2 B Ward 59.0 3 $2.70F The Nickster 56.0kg 3.00L 1:24.14 33
20f10 CANB Fri210ctl6  1200m CL1 Good3 B Ward 580 3 $2.40F Orrstar 54.0kg 0.10L 1:09.85 77
= H Trainer Craig Widdison Barrier 2
LORD LAU RIE Jockey Brodie Loy 55.5kg Prizemoney $26,835
B 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-60
s Sire Magnus Dam Embers

Breeder Mr R H Sloane

Career 10:1-1-4 12 Mths 11:1-1-5 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners R H Sloane & Mrs S M Sloane - ) ) )
Colours Green, White Hoops, Blue Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21-0-1  Soft 40-1-1 Heavy 4:0-0-2
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m CI2 Good4 B Loy 55.5 2 $10.00 Hay Now 58.5kg 1.87L 1:23.2 6 5
30of14 WANG Fri31Marl7 1170m BM58 Good4 N Souquet 60.0 11 $5.50 Allisam 59.0kg 0.95L 1:08.8 4 2
60f9 ALBU Fri24Marl7 1000m CL1 Heavy8 N Souquet 570 5 $7 My Maher 56.0kg 4.62L 59.08 3 6
1of13 WAGG Tue 7Marl7 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 R Bensley 570 4 $2F Lord Laurie 57.0kg 0.25L 58.12 3 2
50f7 WODO Mon 12Sepl6 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy9 J Bayliss 580 2 $10152i?1£Iy Invincible 58.0kg 4.60L 4 3
- n SNIPPET OF GOI.D Trainer Gary Colvin Barrier 11
95 Jockey Tommy Berry 55.5kg Prizemoney $20,465
! 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-43
LI Sire Snippetson Dam Miss Cee
gl;lssgfsr mzleGOIEigtgpjsilaneame P G D Jones, Mrs P M Mcglynn, A J Career 7.1-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 Lst Up 3.1-0-0 2nd Up 3011
Smith, C Chamberlain, Mrs DF Chamber)lléin, Mrs E Lar’kins, MR Larl?ir¥5, prce  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Henman, Mrs S M Dyde, M R Jude, V T P Fernon, Ms C M Fitzgerald, J A Keogh, G AJockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Stone, Mrs K Stebnyckyj, A R Cameron & G J Colvin
Colours Lime Green, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m CI2 Good4 T Berry 55.5 11 $9.00 Hay Now 585kg 2.64L 1:23.2 11 10
30f14 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1400m BM55 Good4 N Souquet 60.0 2 $81I-Laiqgin' With Willy 57.0kg 2.18L 5 5
70f12 WAGG Sun2Aprl7 1200m BM60 Good3 N Souquet 515 4 $9 Dolly's Due 58.0kg 1.90L 1:10.37 9 9
60f 13 WAGG Fri23Decl6 1200m CL1 Good4 N Heywood 58.5 4 $7.50 Snowbrook 56.0kg 2.20L 1:10.9 6 7
20f9 COOT Sat10Decl6 1200m CL1 Good3 M Cahill 500 1 $3.4OF1F19br52anagh Lad 59.0kg 1.50L 6 6
kL H FIRST ORDER Trainer Danny Williams Barrier 1
Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,410
‘ 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1180m W&P% 25-25
#¥ Sire Authorized Dam La Primera
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ y;gaﬁtghrs CH Tt Career §2-0-0 12 Mths 6100 15t Up42-0:0  2nd Up 20-0:0
Colours Red, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m CI2 Good4 K O'hara 540 1 $10.00 Hay Now 585kg 3.5L 1:23.2 9 6
80of11 WAGG Sun23Aprl7 1300m F&M BM60 Good4 N Heywood 58.5 11  $10 Daisy Doutes 62.0kg 3.16L 1:18.37 9 10
50f7 GOUL Mon 10Aprl7 1200m CL3 Soft6 K Q'hara 545 5  $11 Attainment 56.5kg 3.30L 1:11.69 7 7
80f12 ALBU Fri24Marl7 1175m CL2 Heavy8 M Cahill 545 1 $8 Daisy Doutes 55.0kg 4.79L 1:11.14 6 7
1of9 GOUL Fri10Febl7 1000m CL2 Good3 K O'hara 540 4 $9 First Order 54.0kg 0.80L 58.14 9 9

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire War Pass Dam Castellana
Breeder Miss D Power

Owners D P Blundell

Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Horseshoe

o

Race Details
60f12 WAGG
20f11 WAGG
10 of 12 ROSE

1of12 GUND
70f14 WAGG

Thu 4May17 1400m CI2
Sun 23Aprl7 1300m F&M BM60
Sat 26Nov16 1500m HIGHWAY-C3

Sat 12Nov16 1400m MDN
Fri 280ctl6  1400m MDN-SW

B2 KINGIA

6 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Spinning World Dam Blackbutt Girl
Breeder Mr G D Maggs

M

I3 BOLSHOI DEVOUSHKA

Track

Good4
Good4
Good3

Soft5
Good3

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $19,215
W&P% 13-38

Trainer David Blundell
Jockey Michael Heagney 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Heagney 54.0 9 $15.00 Hay Now 58.5kg 4.12L 1:23.2 8§ 9
M Heagney 570 2 $26 Daisy Doutes 62.0kg 0.53L 1:18.37 6 6
C Reith 540 11 $611I%SI{?htful Feeling 59.0kg 9.40L 8 9
B Ward 560 9 $3F1I:32%i%90i Devoushka 56.0kg 3.00L 5 3
N Souquet 570 13 5};51|:\5I2r.s5 Ed Misses Ed 54.5kg 4.80L 9 10

Trainer Peter J Morgan Barrier 3

Jockey Mathew Cahill 54.0kg Prizemoney $31,080

Owners Miss R L Warner, P A Fowler, J R Fowler, R J Fowler, J A Mcintosh & D R

Manning

Colours Dark Green, Gold V And Armbands, Gold Cap With Red Spot

Race Details
20f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m CI2
11 0f 14 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 1400m BM55

8of15 ALBU Sun19Marl7 1400m SDRA CHAMP
80of12 WAGG Tue 7Marl7 1300m CHAMP CL4
30f12 WAGG Thu 26Janl7 1200m CL2-SW

an

EJ MOVING TARGET

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Testa Rossa Dam Miffy
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd
Owners P M Knight

Colours Black, Light Blue And Pink Stripes, Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Race Details
12 of 12 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1400m CI2
90f12 CORO Tue 18Aprl7 900m CL1

50f8 BERR Sat18Marl7 1200m CL1
13 of 14 MUSW Thu 12Jan17 1280m CL1
70f11 GOSF Thu29Decl6 1200m CL2

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good4
Good4

Good3
Good3
Good3

Track
Good4
Good4

Good3
Good3
Good3

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 13-44

Career 16:2-0-5 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-0-5  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 7:1-0-3 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Cahill 54.0 3 $13.00 Hay Now 58.5kg 1.51L 1:23.2 4 4
B Clark 58.5 10 $9llggq?in' With Willy 57.0kg 8.66L 7 7
K Nisbet 540 9  $21 Lautaro 59.0kg 3.11L 1:24.09 14 14
B Ward 540 7  $11 Levee Bank 54.0kg 6.04L 1:17.19 5 7
B Clark 570 7  $6 Fermanagh Lad 59.0kg 3.10L 8 7

1:08.98

Trainer Paul McVicar Barrier 10

Jockey Bradley Vale 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,975

Win Range 1350m W&P% 7-14

Career 14:1-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Vale 540 10 $71.00 Hay Now 58.5kg 38.68L 1:23.2 5 7
S Metcalfe 585 7 $615\{V§dnesday Warrior 57.5kg 5.87L 1
B Vale 600 1 $3.60 Pieceofeight 58.0kg 7.83L 1:10.82
A Bullock 590 10  $26 Western Saga 55.0kg 11.20L 1:16.78 9 10
A Bullock 56.0 8  $91 Dinky Di Dora 56.5kg 4.80L 1:10.71 9 9
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= [EJ PrYING

’ ; 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Sticky Beak
Breeder Baddock Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Trainer Barbara Joseph & Paul Jones Barrier 6
Jockey Blaike McDougall 54.0kg Prizemoney $26,375
Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-40

Owners P A Jones, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, G J Payten, Mrs J A Crawford, G Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 1.0-1-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0

R Lundstrom, Mrs J D Lundstrgm' M Appleyard, pTICoIIms M D Martin, Mrs J £ Rudd,Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Mrs L L Locke, Mrs S Griffin, M K Walcott, Dr C L Pate & A G Pate & Balmy Syndlcatejockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

(Mgr: L J Murphy)

Colours Yellow, Red Diamond, Armbands, Red Cap And Yellow Spots
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 12 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1400m CI2 Good4 B Mcdougall 54.0 6 $21.00 Hay Now 58.5kg 11.40L 1:23.2 7 8
13 0of 15 ALBU  Sun 19Marl7 1500m CL1 Good3 S Miller 58.0 14  $151I'm Peter 54.5kg 9.33L 1:29.22 12 13
6of 6 CANB Sun19Febl7 1400m JACKTHOMAS Good4 M Bell 555 5 $211$21é|%%r Star Bob 59.5kg 11.10L 2 3
1of11 SAPP  SunSFebl7  1400m MDN-SW Goodd Klennings 585 8 $5.50 Prying 585kg 230L 12503 11
80f13 SAPP  Mon 23Jan17 1200m MDN-SW Good4 B Loy 575 9 $3.60F1A1tllazr31tic Dreamer 57.0kg 3.70L 100 8

- . Trainer Cheryl Mcnamara Barrier 12
10 ROBUSTA Jockey Kayla Nisbet 54.0kg Prizemoney $29,423
5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 7-37
2N Sire Dubai's Choice Dam Favorocco

Breeder Mr G Bridge 94 0.1 0-0- -0-0-

Owners Mrs C A Mcnamara & T Shaw :a ree; g 71'204 4 22 Ncllﬂll;;l'lozl 2 ;stﬂU4p'05.10(§J ! ﬁnd Up4é.1(.)01022

Colours Hot Pink, Black Star, Black And Hot Pink Stars Sleeves, Black Cap irm Z.U-1- 00 e ot 4.U-1- eavy 4.U-1-

Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 7:0-3-2 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m CI2 Good4 K Nisbet 54.0 12 $26.00 Hay Now 58.5kg 5.99L 1:23.2 12 12
30f12 SEYM  Thu 20Aprl7 1400m BM58 Good4 B Sweeney 550 2 $18 Ostinato 58.5kg 2.75L 1:24.82 7 8
60f13 WAGG Sun2Aprl7 1200m BM60 Good3 BMcdougall 540 4  $41 Walshie 56.0kg 2.70L 1:10.63 11 12
50f8 BENA Sun6Novl6 1612m BM58 Good3 A Masters 555 4 $201C3%%e Londonderry 59.0kg 3.25L 8 8
70f8  WODO Thu270ctl6 1300m BMSS Good3 AMasters 560 2  $18 Air Hostess 55.5kg 5,350 11871 8 8
L M R H U M M U N BEE Trainer Trevor Sutherland Barrier 4
i Jockey Bryan Murphy 54.0kg Prizemoney $34,070
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 11-21
#¥ Sire Husson Dam Miss Essembee

Breeder Mr R Burns

Owners T G Sutherland, Ms L N Watson, J B Power, E R McDermott, K J Cook, Mrs
L C Clark, Miss S L Williams, Mrs K M McDermott, B J 0'Connell, V J English & W p Firm 0:0-0-0

English

Colours Blue, Red Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track
90f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m CI2 Good4
8of12 TOC  Sat15Aprl7 1100m CL2 Good4
70f7  GUND Sun9Aprl7  1000m CL2 Heavy9
12 of 13 WAGG Sun 2Aprl7  1200m BM60 Good3
3of6 ARDL Sat18Marl7 1000m PIC CL3T Good
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Career 19:2-0-2 12 Mths 13:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Good 14:2-0-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Murphy 540 4 $51.00 Hay Now 58.5kg 8211 1:23.2 1 1
B Vale 545 11 $9 Rich Widow 54.0kg 7.26L 1:04.
B Vale 540 1 $311%l217\é\/hat a Thief 55.0kg 11.30L 5 7
B Vale 555 11  $31 Walshie 56.0kg 5.20L 1:10.63 1 1
B Owen 65.5 1 $2.60 Lightning Alert 62.5kg 4.07L 58.21
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= [E]BAYFURY

" 6yearold bay gelding (male)
' Sire Sunday Knight Dam Furia
Breeder Mountmellick Stud

Trainer Ron Hockley Barrier 5
Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 54.0kg Prizemoney $30,974
Win Range 1600m W&P% 3-26

Owners R A Hockley Career 39:1-4-5 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1stUp 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Yellow Braces And Armbands, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 280-3-2 Soft 8:1-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1400m CI2 Good4 S Metcalfe 540 5 $41.00 Hay Now 58.5kg 6.44L 1:23.2 23
50f10 SEYM  Thu 20Aprl7 1400m BM58 Good4 S Hunter 540 3 $41 Laker's Lass 58.0kg 1.70L 1:24.7 2 1
50f10 ECHU Sun9Aprl7  1400m BM58 Soft5 S Hunter 540 3 $131Czlg%gee‘s Shinzig 57.5kg 5.50L 1 2
80of 12 WAGG Sun2Aprl7  1400m CL3 Good3 N Burrells 540 7 $31 Little Arli 57.0kg 4.10L 1:23.06 1 2
20f9 SEYM  Thu23Marl7 1411m BM58 Good4 S Hunter 540 2 $101 Ocean Grove 60.5kg 0.50L 1:26.09 1 1
e GUN TRACE Trainer Doug Vickers Barrier 13
3 Jockey Simon Miller 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,100

u 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1800m W&P% 5-37
“ M * Sire War Trace Dam Guniinii

Breeder Shipton Lodge . : . .

Oumers s ng, c Mcgormack &M Bradley C.areer. 19:1-2-4 12 Mths'12.1—1—1 Ist Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3.0-0-1

Colours Black, Yellow Spot, Yellow And Black Spots Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good11:1-1-3  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 6:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7  1400m CI2 Good4 S Miller 54.0 13 $26.00 Hay Now 58.5kg 9.52L 1:23.2 10 11
70f14 WAGG Thu 15Decl6 1800m BM60 Good4 M Travers 540 13  $12 Oh So Unfair 60.0kg 6.70L 1:51.82 10 12
l1of 11 WAGG Sat3Decl6  1800m BM55 Good3 M Travers 540 8 $5 Gun Trace 54.0kg 0.20L 1:47.92 6 6
50f16 WAGG Mon 21Nov16 1600m CL1-SW Good3 M Travers 565 6  $13 Hard Go Jo 57.0kg 3.80L 1:35.5 2 3
20f10 WAGG Fri4Novl6  1660m MDN-SW Good3 M Travers 590 4 $1.85F1C3c;alsaminyah Kid 59.0kg 0.80L 1 1
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